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FOREWORD
Among other things, the publishing world seems to be coming to terms 
with AI, as are many in other areas of activity.
I hear Hachette has just withdrawn a novel over suspected AI content, 
and while this may be a first, I’m sure it will be a more frequent oc-
currence as writers seek to use ChatGPT and other AI tools to write 
what they would have previously created using their own ideas and 
resources. Apparently there are tools to detect when text has been 
written using AI, but perhaps in time AI will be smart enough to write 
content that cannot be identified as AI-written. 
Also, it is said that Penguin Random House has filed a lawsuit against 
OpenAI, alleging its chatbot ChatGPT violated copyright by mimicking 
and reproducing the content of a series of German children’s books.
And the The New York Times has stopped using a freelance journalist 
to write book reviews after discovering he used AI to help write a book 
review that contained elements of a review of the same book in the 
Guardian. Though maybe he was just plagiarising parts of the Guard-
ian review. Either way, it could be considered unprofessional.
Craig Munro is a very experienced editor, having worked with many 
of Australia’s great writers and I recently read his book “Under Cover, 
Adventures in the World of Editing” and was amused that he revealed 
the occurrence of a typo in the 1975 first hardcover edition of “Poor 
Fellow My Country”. Instead of “The moon peered over the trees” that 
first printing reads “The moon peed over the trees”. I’d be surprised 
that given the size of the book, Australia’s longest novel , there was 
only one typo, but I’ll take his word for it. I read it when it was released 
but life’s too short to read it again.
Please enjoy the catalogue, which has quite
diverse content this month including a section 
on publishing.
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BOOKS OF THE MONTH
1 	 ALCOCK, Alfred. A NATURALIST IN INDIAN SEAS. 

or, Four Years with the Royal Indian 
Marine Survey Ship, “Investigator”. 
Lond. John Murray. 1902. Bound in 
olive coloured cloth with black crab 
design & gilt lettering to cover & gold 
lettering to spine. xxiv,328pp. uncut. 
t.e.g. b/w frontispiece with tissue guard. 
98 b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Scarce. The findings of the Royal Indian 
Marine Survey Ship, “Investigator” first 

appeared in the Times of India & now in book form. 	 $150

2 	 BORN, Max. EINSTEIN’S THEORY OF RELATIVITY. 
Translated by Henry L.Brose, M.A. Lond. 
Methuen & Co. 1924. Or.cl. xi,293pp. 
uncut. Frontispiece portrait of Einstein 
and many mathematical diagrams. Sl. 
foxing & name on ffe else a very good 
copy. First published in 1920, this is the 
first edition of this translation. Scarce. 		
	 $350

3           BRAGG, Melvyn. LAURENCE 
OLIVIER.  Lond. Hutchinson. 1984. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. Profusely 

illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Signed by 

Melvyn Bragg in Canberra in 1996. With a small note signed by Laurence 
Olivier to “Aubrey”, (C.Aubrey Smith), who was in Rebecca with Olivier 
in 1940. Melvyn Bragg spent a lot of time with Laurence Olivier talking 
at length about his experiences on the stage and screen. 	 $150

4 	 COGHLAN, T.A. THE WEALTH AND PROGRESS OF NEW 
SOUTH WALES 1886-87. With Map and Tables. A splendid Colonial 
Presentation Binding. Syd. George Robertson & Co. 1887. Fine Colonial 
full morocco binding, elaborately gilt decorated on the front and back 
boards and the spine. xviii,577pp. a.e.g. Gauffered edges. Plate on ffe 
“Presented with the compliments of R.Burdett Smith, Executive Commissioner 
for New South Wales at the Colonial International Exhibition, Melbourne, 
1888.” Sl.foxing at the extremities else a fine copy. Very Scarce.   	 $850

5 	 DAVIES, Alan & STANBURY, Peter. THE MECHANICAL 
EYE IN AUSTRALIA. Photography 1841-
1900. Melb. OUP. 1985. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
270pp. Many b/w plates & ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Scarce. Inscribed by Peter Stanbury. 
An important study of the history of early 
Australian photography from the first recorded 
photograph of 1841 to 1900. 	 $225

6 	 DU CHAILLU, Paul 
Belloni. THE VIKING AGE. The Early History, 
Manners and Customs of the Ancestors of the 
English-Speaking Nations. Illustrated from 

The Antiquities Discovered in Mounds, 
Cairns, and Bogs, as well as from the 
Ancient Sagas & Eddas N.Y. Charles 
Scribner’s Sons. 1889. Bound in maroon 
cloth with gilt Viking design & lettering to 
covers & spines. 391pp., 562pp. . b/w ills. 
Cloth with light fading to spine. Volume II 
has sl.wear to front board. Very good set. 
Very Scarce. In Two Volumes. 	 $275

7       FOSTER, Robert. THE COMPLETE 
GUIDE TO MIDDLE-EARTH. The 
Definitive Guide to the World of J. R. 
R. Tolkien. From The Silmarillion to 

The Lord of the Rings. Illustrated by Ted 
Nasmith. Lond. Harper Collins Publishers. 
2022. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 496pp. Many 
colour illustrations. Fine copy. 1st ed. thus. 
Scarce. The Complete Guide to Middle-Earth 
has been compiled to enhance the reader’s 
enjoyment of Tolkien’s books by bringing 
together in an A-Z sequence all the key facts 
& information on Tolkien’s world. 	 $150

8          GELDOF, Bob. IS THAT IT? With Paul 
Vallely. Lond. Sidgwick & Jackson Limited. 
1986. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 352pp. colour plates 
& b/w ills. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
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Very good copy. 1st ed. With Bob Geldof’s 
signature on an inserted card. Bob Geldof was 
born in County Dublin, Ireland in 1951 & in the 
1970s was the manager for a band named The 
Boomtown Rats. After their lead singer left, he 
stepped in & the band became big in the UK.		
	  $225

9  	 THE HISTORY OF THE CONVICT 
SHIP “SUCCESS”. And its most notorious 
prisoners. Compiled from Governmental 
records and documents preserved in the British 
Museum and State Departments in London. 

The darkest chapter 
of England’s history. 
A Vivid Fragment 
of Penal History. 
Published on board 
the “Success”. n.d. 
(1915). Or.wrapps. 
150pp. b/w plates. 
The wrapps sl.faded 
& the tail of spine 
sl.chipped else a very 
good copy. Scarce. 

With a booklet sold on the ship in San Francisco Bay, 1915. Blind stamp of 
Thomas E Hayden,  U.S. Commissioner, Northern District of California. 
24pp (tanned). “The Success” was a very successful hoax, and never 
carried convicts, only free emigrants to Australia. With a 2004 Issue 
of Biblionews containing an article by Neil Radford outlining the very 
successful hoax that was perpetrated on people who visited the ship 
when it was displayed in both Australia and the USA. 	 $175                    

10 	 LAWRY, Rev. Walter. FRIENDLY AND FEEJEE ISLANDS: 
A MISSIONARY VISIT TO VARIOUS 
STATIONS IN THE SOUTH SEAS. In the 
Year MDCCXLVII (1847). By the Rev. Walter 
Lawry. With An Appendix. Edited by Elijah 
Hoole. Lond. John Mason. 1850. Bound in 
dark green cloth with blind-stamped design 
to covers & spine. Cover with gilt lettering 
& sailing ship design. Gilt lettering to spine. 
303pp. Cloth with light fading to spine & some 
wear to corners & spine ends. Bookplate on 
front pastedown. b/w ills. & a fold-out map 
of Fiji Islands. Small tear to map. Good copy. 
1st ed. Scarce. A missionary in Fiji. 	 $275

11 	 LAWSON, Henry. COMPLETE 
WORKS. 1885 - 1922. The Collector’s Issue. 2 

vols. Vol.1. “A Camp-Fire Yarn. 1885-1900.” Vol.2. “A Fantasy of Man. 
1901-1922.” Compiled & edited by Leonard Cronin. With an introduction 
by Brian Kiernan. Syd. Lansdowne. 1984. Finely bound in full natural 
calf with leather titling labels, gilt lettering & blind stamped portraits 

of Paterson. 906,1012pp. Many 
col. & b/w plates. Fine in a 
velvet lined solander box. One 
of 600 numbered sets, this 
annotated “Publisher’s copy 
26/30”. Bookplates on front 
paste-downs. A commemorative 
limited edition. 	 $350

12 	 LINDSAY, Norman. 
HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO 

HUGH McCRAE.  Springwood. n.d. (c.1948) 
Norman upbraids Hugh for using “If one a 
phantom” in the poem Pantera instead of 
“Is one a phantom.” Norman writes “Is one 
a phantom - the emotion is at once one of 
wonder, a question asked of unknown and 
strange things.” He enlarges on this thought 
to persuade Hugh to his way of thinking. 
Signed “With all Love. Norman.” 	 $450

13       MACAULAY, Thomas Babington. 
THE HISTORY OF ENGLAND. From the 

Accession of James II. 8 
volumes. Lond. Longman, 
Green, Longman &c. 1864. 
Bound in contemporary 
half calf with elaborately 
gilt  spines.  Marbled 
boards, red and black 
morocco labels on spine. 
Frontispiece portrait. A 
fine set of this beautifully 
bound set of this classic 
History of England. $650
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14 	 McCALL SMITH, Alexander. COMPLETE COLLECTION OF 
THE FOURTEEN 44 SCOTLAND STREET STORIES. Eight are hard 
cover, of which six are first editions. Six are paperbacks. The titles “44 
Scotland Street” and “Espresso Tales” are 1st eds and bear the signature 
of the author on labels on the titles. Edinburgh. Polygon, Abacus & 
Anchor Various dates. All copies are in fine condition. The collection 	
		  $275

15 	 NEVILLE, A.O. AUSTRALIA’S COLOURED MINORITY. 
It’s place in the community. Introduction by A.P.Elkin. Syd. 
Currawong Publishing. n.d. (1947) Or.cl. 263pp. b/w plates. 
Cloth sl. unevenly faded. Light water mark to lower left corner 
of pages up to page 24 else a very good copy. 1st ed. Particularly 
Scarce. “Of historical importance as it documents racist colonial 
beliefs in the assimilation of First Peoples in Australia in order to 
eradicate culture, language, family and sovereignty.” Statement 
on Museums Victoria web site. 	 $250

16         NEWTON, Sir Isaac. SIR ISAAC NEWTON’S 
MATHEMATICAL PRINCIPLES OF NATURAL PHILOSOPHY 
AND HIS SYSTEM OF THE WORLD. Translated into English by 
Andrew More in 1729. The translations 
revised, and supplied with an historical 
& explanatory appendix by Florian 

Cajori, Late Professor of Mathematics at the 
Uni of California. Cambridge. At the University 
Press. 1934. Roy.8vo. Half calf binding with 
cloth sides. xxxiii,680pp. Frontispiece portrait 
of Newton and many mathematical diagrams. 
A fine copy of an important English edition 
of Newton’s ground-breaking “Principia 
Mathematica” with notes by Florian Cajori. 1st 
ed. thus. Very scarce.                                 $1,250

17 	 OSMOND, Donny. LIFE IS JUST 
WHAT YOU MAKE IT. The Autobiography. 

L o n d .  O r i o n 
Publishing Group 
Ltd. 2005. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 378pp. col 
& b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Book signed by Donny 
Osmond & with a signed b/w photograph of 
Marie Osmond & a show pamphlet signed by 
Jay, Wayne & Jimmy Osborn. Donny Osmond 
was a television star by the age of six & a veteran 
of Las Vegas by eight. Donny Osmond had four 
successful careers underway by the time he 
turned eighteen. 	 $295

18 	 POWELL, Anthony. A DANCE 
TO THE MUSIC OF TIME. (Complete) Four volumes, Lond. The Folio 
Society. 2007. Each volume quarter cloth & Col.ill.bds. 496,502,501,564pp. 
Col & b/w plates in each volume. A fine set of the 1st Folio Society ed. 
Each volume in its individual slip-case. The original twelve volumes 

issued in four volumes in the 
Folio Society edition. One of the 
great masterworks of 2oth century 
literature. The set 	 $235

19     RICKETTS, Andrew. 
WALTER LINDRUM. BILLIARDS 
PHENOMENON. The Limited 
Edition. Canberra. Brian Clouston. 
1982. Full leather, gilt lettered. 
xiii,192pp. b/w plates. Fine copy. 
No.142 of 200 copies signed by the 
author. 1st ed. Very Scarce. Foreword 
by Sydney Lee, former World 
Amateur Billiards Champion, who 
calls Lindrum “.. unquestionably 
the greatest cueist the world has 
known.”	  $150

20        ROSS,  Valerie .  MATTHEW 
EVERINGHAM. A First Fleeter and his Times. 
Syd. Library of Australian History. 1988. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 167pp. b/w ills + map. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed by the author. First Fleet convict, 
Matthew Everingham, was sentenced to 7 years 
penal transportation & was 19 years old when the 
fleet landed in Sydney Cove in July 1788.   $175

21         ROSSI, Allegra. BARBRA. A Retrospective. 
(Barbra Streisand) N.Y. Sterling. 2012. 4to. Col.

ill.bds. Dustjacket. 288pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Fine copy. 1st 
ed. With Barbra Streisand’s autograph on a 
loosely inserted card. With a career spanning 
more than six decades, American singer, actress, 
songwriter & film maker, Barbara Streisand, has 
won 2 Academy Awards, 10 Grammys, 5 Emmy 
Awards & 9 Golden Globe awards. 	 $250

22         SASSOON, Siegfried. THE COMPLETE 
MEMOIRS OF GEORGE SHERSTON. 3 
VOLS. Vol.1: Memoirs of a Fox-Hunting 
Man; 2: Memoirs of an Infantry Officer; 3: 
Sherston’s Progress. Lond. Folio Society. 1971-

74. Or.pictorial cloth. 290,244,171pp. b/w ills. Fine copies. 
1st Folio Society editions. The set 	 $150

23 	 SCHWARZENEGGER, Arnold. TOTAL RECALL. 
My Unbelievably True Life Story. With Peter Petre. N.Y. 
Simon & Schuster. 2012. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 646pp. col & 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. With an inserted b/w 
photograph of Arnold Schwarzenegger signed by him. 
Arnold Schwarzenegger began lifting weights at the age 
of 15 & won the Mr.Universe bodybuilding championship 
at the age of 20. After being cast as Conan the Barbarian in 
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1982 his career in film began. 			
	 $350

24        SMITH, Patti. PATTI 
SMITH: DREAM OF LIFE. By 
Steven Sebring. N.Y. Rizzoli. 
2 0 0 8 .  C o l . i l l . b d s .  4 3 1 p p . 
Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by Patti 
Smith. ‘Dream of Life’ is an 
intimate look into the interior 
life of the musician, artist, & 

poet, Patti Smith. Emerging from the New York 
underground in the 1970s to critical success 
with her album ‘Horses’. 	 $195

25        SPENGLER, Oswald. THE DECLINE 
OF THE WEST. 2 VOLS. I. Form & Actuality. 
II. Perspectives of World authorised translation 
with notes by Charles Francis Atkinson. 
N.Y. Alfred A.Knopf. 1980. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
459,539pp. uncut. Folding diagrams in rear of 
vol.1. Very good set. A classic of world history.  
The set 	 $195

26        STEADMAN, Ralph. UNTRODDEN 
GRAPES.  Orlando. Harcourt, Inc. 2005. 4to. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 246pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Fine copy. 1st ed. 
Scarce. With a signed b/w photo of Ralph Steadman 
inserted into front of book. Welsh-born cartoonist, 
Ralph Steadman, has spent many years visiting the 
wine producing regions of the world. This is his 
illustrated travelogue of some of the world’s best 
wine makers. 	 $250

27       STEEL, David. THE SHIP-MASTER’S 
ASSISTENT (sic) AND OWNER’S MANUAL: 
Containing Complete Information as well 
to Merchants, Master of Ships and Persons 
employed in the Merchant-Service. The Eleventh 
Edition. Lond. Steel’s Navigation Warehouse. 
1808. Rebound in half leather with marbled 
paper sides. xv, 520,127,39pp. Frontispiece plate 
of a merchant 
s h i p .  Ve r y 
good copy. 
Scarce.  	
                $395

28       SUTHERLAND, Bryony & 
ELLIS, Lucy. ANNIE LENNOX. 
The Biography. Lond. Omnibus 
Press. 2001 Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
418pp. b/w plates. Dustjacket 
covered in plastic. Very good copy. 
1st ed. With an inserted colour 
photograph of Annie Lennox signed 
by her. Annie Lennox was born 
on Christmas Day in Aberdeen, 
Scotland. Excelling in music at 

school, she attended the Royal Academy of Music 
in London & went on to form the band Eurhythmics 
with Dave Stewart.                                    	 $250

29          TOLKIEN, J. R. R. BEOWULF. A Translation 
and Commentary. Together with Shellac Spell. 
Edited by Christopher Tolkien. Lond. Harper 
Collins Publishers. 2014. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 425pp. 
Very good copy. 1st Australian ed. Scarce. Tolkien’s 
translation of the Old English epic poem, Beowulf. 
Completed in 1926, he returned to it later to make 
hasty corrections, but never considered it for 
publication. He also lectured on the poem. 	 $250

30 	 TOLKIEN, J. R. R. THE FALL OF NUMENOR. 
and Other Tales from the Second Age of Middle-
earth. Edited by Brian Sibley. With illustrations 
by Alan Lee. Lond. Harper Collins Publishers Ltd 
2022. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 296pp. col & b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Tolkien famously described the 
Second Age of Middle-Earth as a ‘dark age’. After 
Tolkien’s death, his son Christopher has unearthed 
some of the works that relate to this Second Age 
of Middle-earth. 	 $175

31 	 TURNER, Henry Giles. A HISTORY OF 
THE COLONY OF VICTORIA. From its discovery 
to its absorption into the Commonwealth of 
Australia. 2 vols. Lond. Longmans Green & Co. 
1904. Or.cl. (sly spotted) 395,389pp. uncut. Map 
and plan. Heads of spines sl.chipped else a very 
good set. 1st ed. Scarce. An account of the history 
of Victoria from the earliest period of European 
settlement to the end of the nineteenth century. 	
	 $135

32         VON BOTHMER, Dietrich. AMAZONS 
IN GREEK ART. Oxford Monographs on Classical 

Archaeology. Edited by Sir John Beazley and Paul Jacobsthal. Oxford. 
Clarendon Press. 1957. 4to. Or.buckram. Dustjacket. 252pp. + 90pp. of b/w 
plates. (sl foxing) Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. In Greek mythology, the 
Amazons were female warriors & hunters, who were a favourite theme 
of Greek artist & vase makers between 700 & 400 B.C. 	 $150
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33 	 WILSON, Hardy. ATOMIC CIVILIZATION.  Melb. The 
Author. June 1949. Folio. Quarter parchment & original decorated boards. 
Plain dustjacket. 109pp. 7 tipped-in plates, some with colours. Printed 
tissue guards for the plates. Dj sl.torn else Fine. The only edition. Number 
3 of 100 copies signed by Hardy Wilson. Rare. 	 $795

AUSTRALIA & THE PACIFIC
34       ALCORN, V. G. KYOGLE. A Part of 
Paradise. Kyogle. Vic G. Alcorn. 1988. 4to. Col.
ill.bds. 254pp. Top corners sl.bumped. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the 
author. Kyogle, located in the Northern Rivers 
region of NSW, was founded in the 1830s as 
a lumber camp. Kyogle is a Bundjalung word 
for ‘place of the bush turkey’, as the Brush 
Turkey is common in Kyogle.(To say nothing 
of Sydney now!) 	 $55

35 	ARNOLD, John. THE FANFROLICO PRESS. 
Satyrs, Fauns and Fine Books. Middlesex. Private 
Libraries Assoc. 2009. Or.dec.cl. 328pp. b/w ills. 
Fine copy. The history of the Fanfrolico Press. 		
	 $95

36           BANKS, Georgina. BACK TO BANGKA. 
Searching For The Truth 
About A Wartime Massacre. 
A Family Story. Docklands, 
VIC. Viking. 2023. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 332pp. col & b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Australian Army nurse, 
Dorothy Elmes survived the 
Japanese Army massacre of 
22 Australian Army Nurses 
on the beach of Bangka Island 
on the 16th of February, 1942. 

Some were raped & then murdered. 	 $40

37 	 BARFF, H. E. A SHORT HISTORICAL ACCOUNT OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY. By H. E. 
Barff, in Connection with The Jubilee 
Celebrations, 1852-1902. Syd. Angus & 
Robertson. 1902. Or.cl. With University 
motto & coat of arms in gold & with 
gold lettering to spine. (sl foxing) to 
top, foredge & endpapers. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Published to 
commemorate fifty years of the founding 
of the University of Sydney. It was one 
of the first universities to admit students 

solely on academic merit. 	 $60

38        BECKE, Louis. THE ADVENTURES OF 
A SUPEERCARGO.  Lond. T. Fisher Unwin. 
1906. Original blind-stamped cloth with leaf 
design. 295,8pp. t.e.g. (sl foxing) to endpapers. 
Cloth with light wear to corners & spine ends & 
discolouration to spine & front board. Good copy. 
1st ed. A thrilling nautical 
adventure set in Australia & 
the Pacific.                      $30

39            BECKE, Louis. 
THE EBBING OF THE TIDE. South Sea Stories. 
Philadelphia. J. B. Lippincott Co. 1900. Original 
decorated cloth. 292pp. Cloth with light flecking 
to spine & back cover. Lacks ffe. Very good copy. 
First published in 1895, The Ebbing of the Tide is a 
collection of short stories that originally appeared 
in The Bulletin magazine. These 21 stories involve 
various adventures in the South Pacific.          $30



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

40 	 BECKE, Louis. THE SETTLERS OF KAROSSA CREEK. And 
Other Stories of Australian Bush Life. Lond. The Religious Tract Society. 
n.d. (1906?) Original blind stamped cloth with gilt lettering to spine. 
239pp. (sl foxing) Col frontispiece. Good copy. A collection of three Louis 
Becke stories. The Settlers of Karossa Creek, Bella of Barina, & ‘Sonny’. 
Tales of adventure from the pioneering life of Queensland.	  $37

41 	 BECKE, Louis. THE SETTLERS OF KAROSSA CREEK. and 
Other Stories of Australian Bush Life. 
Lond. The Religious Tract Society. n.d. 
(1918?) Original blind stamped brown 
cloth with vine design & lettering & 
gilt lettering to spine. (sl foxing) colour 
frontispiece & two b/w plates. With 
presentation bookplate to front ffe. 
Very good copy. Contains three short 
stories by Louis Becke. The Settlers 
of Karossa Creek, Bella of Barina, & 
‘Sonny’. 	 $30

42 	 BECKE, Louis. SOUTH 
SEA SUPERCARGO. Stories by Louis 
Becke. Edited with an Introduction by 
A. Grove Day. Brisbane. The Jacaranda 
Press. 1967. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 194pp. 
Some foxing to top edge. Dj with 
light discolouration to spine & top 
edges. Very good copy. During the 
old-time sailing days in the Pacific, 
the supercargo of a trading schooner 
visited by dozens of exotic islands 
where he had a chance to observe 
South Sea life. 	 $35

43 	 BROWN-MAY, 
Andrew. MELBOURNE STREET 

LIFE. The Itinerary of Our Days. Kew. Australian 
Scholarly Pub. 1999. (rep) 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
289pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. Scarce. 
Andrew Brown-May takes us on a trip down 
Melbourne’s streets to reveal its past history. 
Beginning with a Bourke Street before tramlines 
arrived, & hawkers, cabbies & prostitutes touted 
for business. 	 $30

44       CADD, Brian. FROM THIS SIDE OF 
THINGS.  Syd. New Holland Publishers Pty 
Ltd 2010. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 303pp. A few 
Insect marks to bottom edge. col & b/w plates. 

Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Brian Cadd was a child 
prodigy, winning a TV talent quest at the age of 12 & being offered a job 
as the TV program’s pianist. He later joined the Group, Axiom, Bootleg 
Family Band & Flying Burrito Bros 	 $30

45 	 CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINAL CONGRESS. 
SETTLE DOWN COUNTRY. Pmere Arlaltyewele. With contributions 
from Dick Leichleitner, Japanangka, and Pam Nathan. Alice Springs. 
Kibble Books. 1983. Col.Ill.wrapps. 207pp. With tanning to pages. With 
wear to spine at bottom edge. b/w plates. Good copy. A published 
collection of papers that were presented to the Central Australian 
Aboriginal congress in 1983. It was part of a movement of the Aboriginal 
people to reoccupy their ancestral lands.	  $50

46 	 CHERRY, Shirley. A BIRDLOVER’S GARDEN.  Kenthurst. 
Kangaroo Press. 1987. Col.ill.bds. 56pp. Col.plates & b/w ills. Fine. 1st 
ed. The author tells how she developed her garden in a Sydney suburb to 
make it attractive to birds. 	 $12

47          CLANCY, Robert & RICHARDSON, Alan. SO CAME THEY 
SOUTH.  Syd. Shakespeare Head Press. 1988. 
Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 176pp. Some foxing to 
top edge. Dj with light fading to spine. Many Col.& 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The discovery 
& subsequent mapping by Europeans of the 
Australian continent.	  $45

48        COBLEY, John. SYDNEY COVE 1789 - 
1790.  Syd. Angus & Robertson Ltd. 1963. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 353pp. (sl foxing) Col frontispiece 
& b/w map. Very good copy. 1st ed. With the 
fledgling colony experiencing a serious shortage 
of rations, Governor Phillip sent HMS Sirius to 
the Cape of Good Hope for grain & flour. Theft of 
food was serious & met with 300 lashes.	  $40

49 	 COBLEY, John. (Compiled by) SYDNEY 
COVE, 1788.  Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 1963. 
(2nd imp.) Or.cl. Dustjacket. (price-clipped) 296pp. 
b/w plates. Col.frontis. Sl.foxing, else a very good 
copy. Describes the life of early Sydney in extracts 
from a varied collection of letters, journals, books, 
documents & despatches, skilfully arranged in the 
form of a diary. 	 $45

50 	 CROMBIE, Kelvin. EL ALAMEIN. 
Halting a possible Holocaust in the Middle East. 
Mundaring. Kelvin Crombie. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
250pp. col & b/w plates & maps. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Inscribed by the author. As the German & 
Italian armies moved towards the Suez Canal in 
1942, the Allied armies from Britain, Australia, 
New Zealand, South Africa, India, & Poland sought 
to hold them back at El Alamein.                    $22

51 	 CUSACK, Frank. CANVAS TO 
CAMPUS. A history of the Bendigo Institute of 

Technology. Melb. The Hawthorne Press. 1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 146pp. 
b/w plates. Dj a little chipped else a Very good copy. 1st ed. The Bendigo 
Institute of Technology was founded in 1854 as the Bendigo Goldfields 
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sought the invention of new machinery for goldmining. It was hoped 
that the Institute would provide such technology. 	 $20

52 	 DAWSON, Dr. Len. SKYDOCTOR. Based on the adventures 
and experiences of a flying doctor in the 1950s. 
Wingham,NSW. Gypsy Publications. 1996. 
(rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 270pp. col & b/w ills. b/w 
map at front wrapps + fold-out map before 
content page. Very good copy. Dr. Len Dawson 
recounts his time as a Skydoctor with the Royal 
Flying Doctor Service in the 1950s in outback 
Queensland. He & fellow pilot, Captain Trevor 
Corbett covered an area some 1,000km square. 		
	 $40

53            DORMER, Marion. (Ed). THE GREAT 
NYNGAN FLOOD, APRIL 1990. 
Photography - Robert Antill, Greg 
Keen, Carolyne McLellan. Dubbo. 
Macquarie Publications Ltd. 1990. 
Oblong 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 86pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. On 
April the 23rd 1990 the Levee Banks 
of the Bogan river were broken 
by a devastating flood that saw 
2,500 people air-lifted to safety& 
the whole township of Nyngan & 
beyond devastated by floodwaters. 	

	 $35

54           DOWNES, M.C. & WATSON, Ina. 
AUSTRALIAN WATERFOWL.  Melb. Fisheries 
& Wildlife Dept. 1960. Col.Ill.wrapps. 48pp. 
Col.& b/w ills. Name on title else a good copy. 
1st ed.	   $12

55 	 EASTMAN, William R. Jr & HUNT, 
Alexander C. THE PARROTS OF AUSTRALIA. 
Illustrations by William R.Eastman Jr. Syd. A & R. 
1966. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 194pp. Many Col.plates 
& b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. 	  $35

56         EATHER, Steve. TARGET CHARLIE. 
The Exciting Story of Australia’s Air War in 
Vietnam. Fyshwick. Aerospace Publications. 
1993. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 132pp. Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A brief pictorial history of Australia’s 
air war in Vietnam & the story of the RAAF’s 
involvement with all three services that were 
deployed in Vietnam between 1961 to 1975. 	$55

57 	 EDWRARDS, Robert (Ed.) ABORIGINAL ART IN 
AUSTRALIA.  Syd. Ure Smith. 1978. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 72pp. 
Profusely illustrated. Fine. 1st ed. 	  $30

58 	 ELLIS, Elizabeth. RARE & CURIOUS. 
The Secret History of Governor Macquarie’s 
Collectors’ Chest. Melb. Miegunyah Press & 
SLNSW. 2010. Oblong 4to. Col.ill.bds. 276pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine in the colour 
decorated drawer-style slipcase. Fine. The 
scarce 1st ed. Invitation to the launch loosely 
inserted. Inscribed to Richard King by the 
author Elizabeth Ellis. With the Richard King 
bookplate by Sande Brach. 	 $100

59         FAIL, Karen & FINNEGAN, Dianne. 
QUILTS 2000. AUSTRALIA CELEBRATES.  
Frenchs Forest. Quilts 2000. 2000 4to. Col.ill.
bds. Dustjacket. 174pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Inscribed by Karen Fail. 
The quilts were made and sold to provide funds 
for the Sydney 2000 Paralympic Games. $30

60       FITZGERALD, John. BIG WHITE LIE. 
Chinese Australians in White Australia. Syd. 
UNSW Press. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 289pp. (sl 
foxing) to top & foredge. b/w plates. Good copy. 
1st ed. A collective portrait of the community 

of Chinese that emigrated to Australia before 
Federation. Many became deeply involved in the 
Communist victory in 1949, returning to become 
involved in the struggle. 	 $38

61      FLEMING, Justin. THE VISION 
SPLENDID. A Century of Carroll & O’Dea, 
1899 - 1999. Syd.  Carroll & O’Dea, Australia. 
1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 143pp. col & b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
Solicitors John Joseph Carroll & Cecil O’Dea 
opened a law practice on Elizabeth Street, Sydney 
in 1899. Published to commemorate 100 years of 

one of the leading law firms in Sydney. 	 $30

62 	 FRICKE, Graham. NED’S NEMESIS. Ned 
Kelly and Redmond Barry in a clash of cultures. 
North Melb. Aust. Scholarly Pub. 2007. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 166pp. b/w frontispiece. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Ned Kelly, as author Graham Fricke will 
have us know, was no angel. The question of how 
much better was his nemesis, Sir Redmond Barry, 
the man who sentenced Ned to death & died two 
weeks after Ned.	  $40

63 	 FRITH, H. J. (Ed). BIRDS IN THE 
AUSTRALIAN HIGH COUNTRY. Illustrated by Betty Temple Watts. 
Syd. A.H. & A.W.Reed. 1969. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 481pp. 34 col plates 
of birds, 13 other b/w plates, b/w figures and maps. Endpaper maps. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. Covers those birds that are found from 
the Blue Mountains west of Sydney, down the Great Dividing Range to 
the edge of Melbourne. From fly catchers to water birds. 	 $35
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64 	 FitzSIMONS, Peter. THE LAST 
CHARGE OF THE AUSTRALIAN LIGHT 
HORSE. From the Australian bush to the Battle 
of Beersheba. An epic story of courage, resilience 
and derring-do. Syd. Hachette Australia. 2023. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 487pp. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Signed by the author. On the 31st of October, 
1917, 800 men & horses of the Australian Light 
Horse charged against the Turkish artillery dug 
in to the town of Beersheba. A brave final charge 
of the 7th Light Horse Regiment. 	 $45

65 	 GARDNER, Erron. WHERE TO 
RIDE - SYDNEY MTB. Central Coast & Sydney 

North. The Royal National Park. Blue Mountains 
& Sydney West. South of Sydney. Port Kembla. 
BA Press. 2011. Col.Ill.wrapps. Ring-bound pages 
with a colour fold-out map at front cover. 216pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour with trail maps. 
Very good copy. Mountain biking in Sydney is 
an exciting & growing activity as well as a fun 
& healthy way to enjoy the beauty of native 
bushland around the city. A handy field guide 
to bike trails in Sydney. 	 $25

66        GILLY, Alexander Edward. JAMES 
FAIRFAX. Portrait of a Collector in Eleven 
Objects. Syd. NewSouth Publishing. 2024. Col.
ill.bds. Dustjacket. 335pp. Dj with a tear to top of 
back flap. Colour plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
A biography of James Fairfax, one of the nation’s 
greatest philanthropists & collectors, through 
eleven pieces from his personal art collection.    	
	 $45

67          GLEESON, James. WILLIAM 
DOBELL.  Lond. Thames & Hudson. 1964. 4to. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 208pp. Inscription on front 
end papers. Col & b/w plates. Some wear to 
bottom  edge of cloth else a good copy. 1st ed. 

Sir William Dobell began his art career as an apprentice architect, before 
moving to Sydney to study art at the Julian Ashton School of art. He 
camouflaged aircraft hangers with cabbages during WWII. 	 $50

68 	 GOODFELLOW, Denise Lawungkurr (With Michael Stott) 
BIRDS OF AUSTRALIA’S TOP END.  Syd. Reed New Holland. 2005. 
(2nd ed.) Col.Ill.wrapps. 159pp. 28 Col.plates & many b/w ills. Endpaper 
maps. Fine.	   $27

69 	 GOODSIR, Don; OLIVER, TONY & ORAM, Nicola. 
FASCINATING AUSTRALIAN BIRDS. A Pictorial Guide. Melb. Brolga 
Publishing. 2011. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 139pp. Profusely illustrated in 
colour. Fine.  	 $15

70 	 HAGON, Toby & 
Will. HOLDEN. Our Car. 1856 - 2017. Syd. 
Macmillan. 2016. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 280pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. When English 
emigrant, James Alexander Holden, opened 
a saddlery business in Adelaide, little did 
he know that his grandson would join him 
in 1905 with a passion for automobiles. 		
	 $65

71         HARPER, Ron. GOLF IN THE 
PENNANT HILLS DISTRICT.  Syd. 

Southwood Press Pty Ltd. 2000. Folio. Col.ill.bds. 280pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Golf 
arrived in Beecroft in 1906, when five gentlemen purchased a stretch of 
land to form The Beecroft Golf Club, which was disbanded in 1912 to 
become part of the Pennant Hills District Golf Club. 	 $22

72 	 HEACOX, Kim. SHACKLETON: THE ANTARCTIC 
CHALLENGE.  Wash. National Geographic. 
1999. 4to. Or.qt.cl. Dustjacket. 216pp. Many Col 
& b/w ills. Very Good copy. 1st ed. Shackleton’s 
Antarctic expedition & his small indomitable 
fraternity’s refusal to surrender to relentless 
hardship.	  $27

73 	 HENNING, Rachel. THE LETTERS 
OF RACHEL HENNING.  North Ryde. Augus & 
Robertson Pub. 1986. (rep) . Roy 8vo. Or.bds. Col.
Ill. Dustjacket. xiii,330pp. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	  $30

74         HENTE, Jan-Werner. BENDIGO’S 
TALKING TRAMS. Present, Past and Future. 
Bendigo. Bendigo Trust, Ltd. 1973. Oblong 
8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 96pp. (sl foxing) Profusely 
illustrated in black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A pictorial history of Bendigo’s Trams. 
From the first California type cross bench cars of 
1890, to the No. 17 tram built in 1913, & still in 

operation in the early 1970s. 	 $25

75       HENTY, G. A. A FINAL 
RECKONING. A Tale of Bush 
Life in Australia. With Eight Page 
Illustrations by W. B. Wollen. N.Y. 
A. L. Burt, Publishers. n.d. (1890?) 
Original illustrated olive green 
cloth. 381pp. b/w plates. Ex-
library copy. Cloth rather rubbed 
else good copy. A novel set in the 

Australian bush in the early days of settlement. 	 $25
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76 	 HOLDEN, Robert. COVER 
UP. The Art of Magazine Covers in Australia. 
Rydalmere. Hodder & Stoughton. 1995. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 167pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
Magazine cover art is traditionally dismissed 
as ephemeral & unimportant, often discarded 
& forgotten. Robert Holden presents a graphic 
cavalcade that re-evaluates this national 
pictorial art form. 	 $33

77 	 HOWELLS, Trevor. UNIVERSITY 
OF SYDNEY ARCHITECTURE. Watermark 
Architectural Guides. Syd. The Watermark 

Press. 2007. Skinny 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 239pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Sydney University is in 
many ways, a self-contained city with its own 
definable architecture. From a central courtyard 
of Gothic Revival, other architectural forms were 
later added. 	 $30

78          HUGHES, Joy (Ed.) DEMOLISHED 
HOUSES OF SYDNEY.  Syd. Historic Houses 
Trust. 1999. 4to. Ill.wrapps. 144pp. Profusely 
illustrated with black & white photographic 
illustrations of many of Sydney’s demolished 
houses. Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 	  $75

79        HUNT, Neil. CURONG. A Romance of The 
Man on the Land. Written Specially for the Films. 
Syd. William Brooks & Co., Ltd. 1930. Or.cl. 
399pp. (sl foxing) to top, foredge & endpapers. 
Cloth with marks & some wear. Fair copy. 1st 
ed. It was ploughing time in Curong & farmer 
Kitch Mason was not expecting to harvest love, 
but when Betty Jasper crossed his path, little did 
the grazier know that he would fall head over 
heels for her. 	 $25

80        HUTTON, Ian. BIRDS OF LORD HOWE 
ISLAND PAST AND PRESENT.  Coffs Harbour. 
The Author. 1990. Or.Col.ill.bds. Dustjacke	 t . 
154pp. Many col & b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.  	 $30

81       JELINEK, Jan. PRIMITIVE HUNTERS. 
A search for Man the hunter. Consultant Editor 
Professor H. Day. Lond. The Hamlyn Publishing 
Group. 1989. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 207pp. (sl 
foxing) to top edge & endpapers. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Section on Australia. The 
question of when homo sapiens moved from a 
hunter-gathering lifestyle to a more sedentary 
cultivation of crops has long been a question 
scientists have asked. 	  $24

82 	 JOHNSON, Bill. RIPCORD AUSTRALIA.  Syd. A.C.P.A. 1984. 
Or.bds. d.w. 194pp. Many b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed. A record of Australian 
men and women in parachuting. 	 $27

83 	 JONES, Eddie. CHANCING LUCK. The Life and Times of 
Eddie Jones. Fyshwick. Pirion Pty Ltd. 2005. 4to. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 234pp. Colour maps to endpapers 
& b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Edward Jones 
served in the 2/9th Battalion during WWII as 
a Bren gunner. He saw action at Milne Bay, 
was wounded at the Battle of Buna & rejoined 
the 2/9th for the successful assault on Shaggy 
Ridge. 	 $33

84 	 JONES, Philip. OCHRE AND RUST. 
Artefacts & Encounters on Australian Frontiers. 
Adel. Wakefield Press. 2007. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
440pp. Name on ffe. Many Col.& b/w ills. Fine. 
1st ed. Takes various Aboriginal artefacts & 
traces their many varied histories. 	 $45

85 	 KENNARD, Gaby. SOLO WOMAN. 
Gaby Kennard’s world flight. Syd. Sally Milner 
Publishing. 1990. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. 
Inscription on verso of ffe. b/w plates. 1st ed. 
Nice copy. The story of the first Australian 
woman to fly solo around the world. 	 $30

86       KERR, Alex. SHOT DOWN. A secret diary 
of one POW’s long march to freedom. Newport. 
Big Sky Publishing. 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
199pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 

ed. Inscribed by the author. When Alex Kerr’s Wellington Bomber was 
shot down over Germany in 1941, he was quickly captured & interned 
in a POW camp. During a march, he managed to escape into Brussels, 
& was flown to freedom. 	 $28

87          KING, Jonathan. MARY BRYANT. Her Life and Escape from 
Botany Bay. Pymble. Simon & Schuster. 2004. Col.Ill.wrapps. 289pp. 
b/w frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st ed. Mary Bryant was born Mary 
Broad, & left home at 19 to seek work in Plymouth. Petty theft saw her 
transported to Australia, where she escaped to Timor. Her lawyer, James 
Boswell got her a free pardon. 	 $24

88 	KINGSTON, William Henry Giles. TWICE LOST. 
A Story of Shipwreck, and of Adventure in the Wilds of 
Australia. Lond. T. Nelson and Sons. 1897. Blue cloth with 
original gold-blocked design & blind-stamped design 
with illustrations of sailing ships in black ink. Similar 
design to spine. 473pp. (sl foxing) Light wear to cloth at 
corners, spine ends & edges. Presentation bookplate on 
front pastedown. Colour frontispiece & colour illustrated 
title page. Other b/w plates & ills. Good copy. 1st ed.	  	
	 $65

89 	KINGSTON, William H. G. THE TWO WHALERS. 
or, Adventures in the Pacific. Lond. SPCK. n.d. (1886?) 
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Bound in green cloth with green & brown illustration of whaling boat in a 
bay & gilt lettering to cover & spine. b/w frontispiece. With presentation 
bookplate to front pastedown.  Some soiling to cloth. Bumps to corners. 
Good copy. Jack is a young lad from East Kent who is being prepared 
for sea life. After attending nautical college he goes to sea on a whaling 
ship. 		  $40

90 	 KIRKPATRICK, B. J. A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF KATHERINE 
MANSFIELD. The Soho Biographies. Oxford. 
Clarendon Press. 1989. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 396pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. The prominent 
New Zealand modernist writer Kathleen Mansfield 
Murry wrote under the pen name of Katherine 
Mansfield. She left New Zealand for London in 
1907 & become part of the Bloomsbury Group. 		

	 	 $45

91        KLEPAC, Lou. JOHN COBURN. THE 
SPIRIT OF COLOUR.  Syd. The Beagle Press. 
2003. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. Signed 
by John Coburn. A study of the work of the 

Australian artist John Coburn.    $120

92       KUEMMEL, Jenny. ROBERTS, 
Mick. Webster, Joel. (Ed) TRUE 
NORTH. Tales and Reminiscences. 
Celebrating the 2001 Centenary of 
Federation. Corrimal Chamber of 
Commerce. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
166pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Signed by editor, Mick Roberts. 
A collection of ordinary stories by 
ordinary residents of Corrimal, NSW, 
who have weaved a rich tapestry of 
life through 100 years of history. From 
early pioneers through two wars to its 

1st bottle shop 	 $24

93 	 LAMSHED, Max. “MONTY”. The 
Biography of C.P. Mountford. Adel. Rigby. 1972. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 222pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st 
ed. The famous Australian anthropologist. $35

94 	 LINDSAY, Norman (Ill.) THE LETTERS 
OF RACHEL HENNING. Forty Pen-drawings 
by Norman Lindsay. Syd. The Bulletin. 1952. 
4to. wrapps. with Norman Lindsay ill. 126pp. 
Illustrated with forty pen drawings by Norman 
Lindsay. Insc. on ffe from Elizabeth Farm House. 
Wrappers a little browned else a Very good copy. 

1st ed.  		  $35

95 	 LINDSAY, Norman (Ill.) LYSISTRATA. The Grecian Temptress. 
Translated from the Greek of Aristophanes. Illustrations by Norman 
Lindsay. N.Y. Three Sirens Press. n.d. (c.1930’s) Or.cl. with gilt scroll on 

front board. 114pp. b/w plates & ills by Norman 
Lindsay.    opy. 	  $60

96        LINDSAY, Norman (Ill.) LYSISTRATA. 
Translated from the Greek of Aristophanes. 
Illustrations by Norman Lindsay.  N.Y. Hartsdale 
House. n.d. (c.1940) Or.dec.cl. Dustjacket. 114pp. 
b/w plates & ills by Norman Lindsay. Inscription 
on endpaper else a very good copy.  	 $60

97        LONGMIRE, Anne. NINE CREEKS 
TO ALBACUTYA. A History of the Shire of 
Dimboola. North Melb. Hargreen Publishing 
Co. 1985. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 238pp. (sl foxing) 
Dj with light fading to spine. b/w ills. & maps. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Local history of the Shire 
of Dimboola, published to mark its centenary in 
1985.	 $45

98          LUNNEY, Bill & FINCH, Frank. 
FORGOTTEN FLEET. A history of the part played 
by Australian men and ships in the U.S. Army 
Small Ships Section in New Guinea, 1942-1945. 
A Unit History published with the assistance 
of Australia Remembers, 1945-1995. Medowie. 
Forfleet Publishing. 1996. (rep) Pictorial foolscap 
wrapps. 192pp. Light wear to corners. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. In 1942, Japanese forces were on 
our doorstep & little ships were desperately needed 
to supply the Australian & American troops in 
New Guinea. 3,000 Australians volunteered to 
serve with the Small Ships 	 $65

99       MACKANESS, Caroline. BRIDGING 
SYDNEY.  Syd. Historic Houses Trust. 2006. 
Oblong 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 288pp. (sl foxing) 
to top edges. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
Inscription on half-title page. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
Commemorates the 75th anniversary of the 

opening of the Sydney Harbour 
Bridge.	  $85

100 	MACKAY, Hugh. THE INNER 
SELF. The joy of discovering who 
we really are. Syd. Pan Macmillan 
Australia. 2020. Dec.wrapps. 308pp. 
Fine. 1st ed. Mackay exposes a great 
paradox on human nature.	   $20

1 0 1        M A R C H A N T, 
L e s l i e  R .  A B O R I G I N A L 
A D M I N I S T R A T I O N  I N 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA, 1886 - 

1905. Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies. Canberra. Aust Inst of 
Ab. Studies. 1981. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 89pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredges. 
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Name on front inside cover. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the Western 
Australian Government’s policy towards Aborigines & criminal law in 
relation to Aborigines, Aboriginal jails & missionary activity in Western 
Australia. 	 $35

102 	MARRIOTT, Joan. (Ed). COWRA ON THE 
LACHLAN.  Cowra. Cowra Shire Council. 1988. 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 336pp. (sl foxing) to top 
edges. Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. A history of the Cowra 
district from its first settlement in 1815 to its 
Bicentennial. 	 $40

103 	 MARSDEN, John. CHECKERS.  Syd. 
Pan Macmillan Australia. 1996. (rep) Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 123pp. Very good copy. Signed by 
the author. After the State Premier is accused 
of corruption, the media start investigating his 
connection with the owner of the Rider Group, 

& a dog named Checkers who is murdered by a dysfunctional teenage 
girl. 		  $25

104 	 MARTIN, Ray. RAY MARTIN’S FAVOURITES. The stories 
behind the legends. Carlton. Victory Books. 2011. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
383pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
Journalist Ray Martin presents the stories behind his favourite 
interviews. From the last interviews with Don Bradman, Kerry Packer 
& Fred Hollows to comedians Billy Crystal & Robin Williams. 	 $30

105 	 MAXWELL, Jim. STUMPS: 
THE WAY I SEE IT. Sledging. Slogging. Scandal. 
Success. South Yarra. Hardie Grant Books. 2001. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 192pp. (sl foxing) col plates & 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Nobody sees 
Test Match Cricket like ABC commentator Jim 
Maxwell. Maxwell began as a trainee sports 
commentator for the ABC in 1973 at the elbow 
of the great Alan McGillivray.	 $13

106       MILLER, Douglas. A SURGEON’S 
STORY.  Syd. John Ferguson Pty Ltd. 1985. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 216pp. Dustjacket covered 

in plastic. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Signed by the author. Douglas Miller 
was a pioneer of neurosurgery & made many 
important contributions to St Vincent’s 
Hospital in Darlinghurst. He served as a 
captain with the Australian Army Medical 
Corps during WWII. 	 $30

107 	 MONTANA, Andrew. THE ART 
MOVEMENT IN AUSTRALIA. Design, 
Taste & Society, 1875-1900. Melb. Miegunyah 
Press. 2000. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 271pp. 
Col.plates & b/w ills. Pristine copy. 1st 
ed. A study of a fascinating key period in 

Australia’s aesthetic & social history.		
		   $40

108 	 MORTON, Harry. THE WHALE’S WAKE.  Dunedin. University 
of Otago Press. 1982. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 396pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Whaling in 
New Zealand waters attracted ships & crew 
from all over the world. Information about them 
is scattered & Harry Morton travelled through 
three continents gathering documents on these 
whalers.	  $40

109        MUNRO, Craig. UNDER COVER. 
Adventures in the Art of Editing. Lond. Scribe 
Publications. 2015. Col.Ill.wrapps. 256pp. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Craig Munro began his career 
as an editor at the University of Queensland 
Press in 1971. Over the next thirty years he 
would become friends with some of the country’s 
leading authors. 	 $30

110        McCULLOUGH, Colleen. THE THORN 
BIRDS.  N.Y. Harper & Row. 1977. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. (sl.torn & chipped) 533pp. uncut. 
Very Good copy. An early edition. Inscribed 
on the ffe in Colleen McCullough’s bold hand. 
McCullough’s classic best-selling novel detailing 
life on the fictional outback sheep station 
“Drogheda” set in the years 1920-1962. 	 $45

111         McDONALD, Neil. DAMIEN PARER’S 
WAR.  South Melb. Thomas C. Lothian Ltd. 2004. 

Ill.wrapps. 366pp. b/w ills. Corners sl.rubbed else 
a very good copy. Revised Edition. Some of the 
most memorable images of WWII were recorded 
by war photographer Damien Parer who’s images 
shaped the way Australians saw the war in New 
Guinea. He died whist filming US Marines in 
1944. 	 $30

112       McGRATH, Frank. THE FRAMERS OF 
THE AUSTRALIAN CONSTITUTION. 1891 - 
1897. Their Intentions. Brighton-le-Sands. Frank 
R. McGrath 2003. Col.Ill.wrapps. 314pp. b/w 
ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. An examination of 
the Australasian Federation Conference of 1890, 
1891, 1897 to 1898 to establish what the framers 
of the Commonwealth Constitution understood 
to be the meaning & purpose of its sections. 	$35

113         McINTYRE, Kenneth Gordon. THE 
REBELLO TRANSCRIPTS. Governor Phillip’s 
Portuguese Prelude. Lond. Souvenir Press Ltd. 
1984. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 257pp. (sl foxing) b/w 
plates & a map. Very good copy. 1st ed.  	 $40
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114 	 McNAB, 
Robert. THE OLD WHALING DAYS. A history 
of Southern New Zealand from 1830 to 1840. 
New Zealand Classic. Auckland. Golden Press. 
1975. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 508pp. Name on 
ffe. Dustjacket with light fading to spine. Very 
good copy. The story of New Zealand’s wildest 
days, when French & American ships as British 
scoured the coastline for the highly-prized 
sperm whale. 	 $40

115       OFFICER, Brigadier Hugh.R. 
AUSTRALIAN FLYCATCHERS. Illustrations 
by Peter Slater. Map by Alex Stirling. Melb. 
The Bird Observers Club. 1969. Roy.8vo. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. Col.plates. Name on ffe., else a Good 
copy.  1st ed.  	 $30

116       PELVIN, Richard. ROYAL AUSTRALIAN 
NAVY. Australians in World War I. Canberra. 
Dept. of Veteran Affairs. 2010. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 128pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. A 
pictorial history of the Royal Australian Navy 
from its first battle cruiser, HMAS Australia 
sailing from Sydney Harbour in 1913 to its 

involvement in WWI conflicts.	  $30

117 	 PERRY, Roland. WAUGH’S WAY. 
The Steve Waugh story: learner, legend, 
leader. Milsons Point. Random House. 
2000. Col.Ill.wrapps. 364pp. col plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Steve Waugh’s 
appointment of the Australian Test 
Cricket team in 1999 marked a new era 
in Australian cricket that saw his team 
win ten successive test matches making 
him the most successful captain. 	 $15

118 	 PERRY, Thomas Melville. 
THE DISCOVERY OF AUSTRALIA. The Charts 
and Maps of the Navigators and Explorers. Syd. 
Mead & Beckett Publishing. 1982. Folio. Col.ill.
bds. Bound in quarter cloth. Dustjacket. 159pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Featuring superb 
reproductions of charts & maps. Presents the 
gradual realisation of a Great Southern Land 
from the 17th & 18th centuries.	  $55

119       PFEIFFER, Andrew. AUSTRALIAN 
GARDEN DESIGN. In search of an Australian style. Syd. Mead & Beckett 
Publishing. 1985. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 160pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Review Copy with bookplate on ffe. Dj 
sl.rubbed else a very good copy. 1st ed. Andrew Pfeiffer studied garden 

design at Kew Gardens in London & brought his skills to Australia 
to develop an Australian styled garden using plants, water & stone 
elements. 	 $35

120 	 PIESSE, Ken. THE ASHES. An Illustrated History of Cricket’s 
Greatest Rivalry. Every Series to 2007. Foreword by Matthew Hayden. 
Camberwell. Viking. 2007. Col.Ill.wrapps. 325pp. Slight wear to corners. 
col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. The legendary urn trophy of 
The Ashes Test series between Australia & England has captured the 
attention of cricket fans since 1882. A look at the history of one of the 
world’s great sporting rivalries	  $25

121 	 PINKERTON, John. EARLY AUSTRALIAN VOYAGES. 
Pelsaert. Tasman. Dampier. Lond. Cassell & Co. 
1886. Sm.8vo. Or.dec.cloth. 192pp. Sl. foxing & 
spine faded else a very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
Cassell’s National Library serie	 s. $90

122 	 PORTER, Chester. WALKING 
ON WATER. A Life in the Law. Milsons Point. 
Random House Pty Ltd 2003. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
309pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed by the author. Nicknamed the 
Smiling Funnelweb, Chester Porter QC was the 
youngest lawyer to be admitted to the Bar at the 
age of 21. Porter successfully defended Detective 
Sgt. Roger Rogerson on bribery charges.	  $40

123 	 POWELL, Alan. THE 
SHADOW’S EDGE. Australia’s Northern War. 
Darwin. Charles Darwin University. 2007. (rep) 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 351pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. After the bombing of Darwin in 1942, the 
Northern Territory was designated as the 7th 
Military District & the Volunteer Defence Corps 
recruited local civilians to help in the defence of 
the Territory. 	 $35

124           PRITCHARD, Rev. E. Cook. UNDER 
THE SOUTHERN CROSS. Incidents and 
Adventures of Missionary Life in Australia. 
Lond. W. A. Hammond. n.d. (1914?) Original 
gilt-lettered pictorial cloth 149pp. (sl foxing) Cloth 
with moisture fading to edges of front & back 
boards. b/w frontispiece  plates. Good copy. Rev. 
E. Cook Pritchard recounts his adventures as a 
Methodist Missionary in Australia. Beginning in 
Queensland he encounters religious destitution in 
the Bush & then heads to Tasmania. 	 $25

125 	 REYNOLDS, Quentin. SEVENTY 
THOUSAND TO ONE. As Told by Lt. Gordon 
Manuel to Quentin Reynolds. Melb. Cassell and 

Company Ltd. 1947. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 190pp. Portions of dj at top of front 
cover missing. Owners name on front pastedown. Dustjacket covered in 
plastic. Good copy. 1st Australian ed. 5th Air Force, 43rd Bombardment 
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Group bombardier, Lt. Herbert Manel was flying in a B-17 named ‘Honi 
Kuu Okole’ when attacked. Bailing out, he managed to swim to New 
Britain Island near New Guinea. 	 $25

126 RHYS, Lloyd. HIGH LIGHTS AND FLIGHTS IN NEW GUINEA. 
Being in the Main an Account of the Discovery 
and Development of the Morobe Goldfields. 
Lond. Hodder & Stoughton Limited. 1942. 
Or.cl. 252pp. b/w plates & maps + maps to back 
endpaper. A good Ex-library copy with the 
boards sl.spotted. 1st ed. In 1936 the Morobe 
Goldfield in Morobe, New Guinea hired 13,121 
local labourers to work in the mining field. The 
Biangai people became the largest indentured 
labour force in the world at that time. 	 $50

127      RICHARDS, Rhys. THE FOVEAUX 
WHALING YARNS OF YANKEE JACK. Burr 
Osborn’s adventures in southern New Zealand, 
1845. Dunedin North. Otago Heritage Books 

1995. Col.Ill.wrapps. b/w ills. & maps. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Signed by the author. John 
Burr Osborn deserted his whaling ship at Stewart 
Island in 1845, he spent 9 months working for 
Captain John Howell around the Foveaux Strait.	
	  $35

128       RICHARDS, Rhys. SAMOA’S 
FORGOTTEN WHALING HERITAGE. 
American Whaling in Samoan Waters, 1824-
1878. Wellington. Lithographic Services. 1992. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 208pp. Light fading to spine 
& top half of wrapps. b/w ills. Very good copy. A 
chronological selection of extracts from primary 
sources, mainly whaling logbooks, journals and 
contemporary news items. 	 $90

129        RICKARD, L. S. THE WHALING TRADE 
IN OLD NEW ZEALAND.  Christchurch. 
Cadsonbury Pub. 1996. (rep) Col.Ill.wrapps. 
163pp. b/w ills. & maps. Very good copy. A 
brief history of the old bay whalers of the 
North & South island as observed by the most 
literate men in New Zealand in the early days 
of whaling.	 $45

130        RIVIERE, Marc Serge. DISCOVERY 
OF THE BRISBANE RIVER, 1823: OXLEY, 
UNIACKE AND PAMPHLET 175 YEARS IN 
RETROSPECT. With Texts of Early Documents 
and Letters. Royal Hist Society of Queensland. 
1998. Col.Ill.wrapps. 128pp. Crease to back 
wrapper. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. John 
Oxley served as the Surveyor General in NSW & 
made two expeditions in which he discovered the 
Tweed River & then the Brisbane River in 1823
.                                                                             $35

131 	 ROBERTS, Claire & BRAND, Michael (Eds.) EARTH SPIRIT 
FIRE. Korean Masterpieces of the Choson Dynasty (1392-2010).. Syd. 
Powerhouse Publishing. 2000. Folio. Ill.wrapps. 1561st ed. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed.  	 $30

132 	 ROBERTS, Morley. LAND-
TRAVEL AND SEA-FARING. Illustrated by A. 
D. McCormick. Lond. Lawrence and Bullen. 1891. 
Bound in gilt-lettered blue cloth 259pp. Cloth with 
wear to corners & spine ends. Binding with split 
to front & back guttering. Glue patch to front 
pastedown. b/w ills. Fair copy. 1st ed. English 
novelist, Morley Roberts, set sail for Melbourne 
from Liverpool in 1877. He spent three years 
travelling through Victoria & NSW obtaining 
colonial experience. 	 $40

133 	RODERICK, Colin. JOHN KNATCHBULL. 
From Quarterdeck to Gallows. Introducing the 
narrative written by himself in Darlinghurst Gaol 
23 January-13 February 1844. Now first published 
from the original manuscript. Syd. A & R. 1963. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 277pp. Dustjacket with light 
sl.rubbing to all edges. b/w plates. Good copy. 
1st ed. The story of a man judicially destroyed 
in a ceremonial social drama of retributive legal 
murder, told in part in his own words. 	 $28

134 	 ROGERS, Peter H. THE 
INDUSTRIALISTS AND THE ABORIGINES. A 
Study of Aboriginal Employment in the Australian 
Mining Industry. Syd. Angus and Robertson Pty 
Ltd. 1973. Col.Ill.wrapps. 162pp. b/w plates & 
maps. Wrappers sl.rubbed else a good copy. 1st 
paperback ed. During the Australian mining 
boom of the 1960s, potential employment of 
Australian Aboriginals was explored as a 
potential employment opportunity, although it 
raised the issue of land rights among many 	 $20

135 	 ROWLEY, Ian. BIRD LIFE. 
The Australian Naturalist Library. Syd. Collins. 
1975. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 284pp. Many Col. & b/w 
plates and b/w ills. Fine. 1st ed.  	 $20

136 	 SAMPSON, Helen. ONE SHIP, TWO NAMES, THREE 
VOYAGES. The Story of the Sirius. Norfolk Island. Helen Sampson. 2007. 
Col.Ill.wrapps. 53pp. Colour ills + a b/w map. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Signed by the author. HMS Sirius was a 10-gun Royal Navy sloop-of-
war launched in 1781 as the merchant ship Berwick before being chosen 
as the flagship of the First Fleet. In 1790 she was wrecked on a reef at 
Norfolk Island 	 $22

137 	 SCHIFFMANN, Paul. McCOWEN, F. & D., HALLIDAY, 
K. BOLIVIA. A Century and a Half. Bolivia. Bolivia Progress Assoc. 
1988. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 100pp. One paragraph of text highlighted in 
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pink highlighter, as well as two typos in the text. Central section loose. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Map. Very good In 1840, Edward 
F. Hurry from South America acquired a pastoral license for a parcel of 
land near Tenterfield, NSW. Bolivia Station ran sheep on cleared land 
that would develop into a town in the 1880s 	 $30

138 	 SCOTT, John. LANDSCAPES OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA. 
Photographs by Richard Woldendorp. Claremont. 
Aeolian Press. 1986. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 56pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A selection of landscapes of Western 
Australia by artists such as Fred Williams, John 
Olsen, Robert Juniper, George Haynes, & James 
Linton, together with the landscape that inspired 
the painting. 	 $28

139 	 SENN, Nicholas. AROUND 
THE WORLD VIA INDIA. A MEDICAL TOUR.  
Chicago. American Medical Ass.Press 1905. Or.cl. 
347pp. b/w plates & ills. A very good copy ex the 
library of the California Academy of Sciences, 
with a bookplate and a stamp on the lower right 
corner of the title page. 1st ed. Scarce. Contains 
a chapter on Australia. 	 $75

141 	(SERLE, Percival.) PERCIVAL SERLE, 1871-
1951. Biographer, bibliographer, anthologist and 
art curator. A memoir by Geoffrey Serle. Canb. 
Officina Brindabella. 1988. Bound in half.cloth. by 
Helen Wadlington. With coloured boards. 59pp. 
b/w frontispiece portrait. Very good copy. No 57 

of 350 copies signed by the author. 
Percival Serle was an Australian 
biographer & bibliographer who 
ran a second-hand bookshop in 
the 1930s, was a guide lecturer at 
the National Gallery of Victoria & 
a member of the Victorian Artists 
Society.	  $55

142       SHAW, Flora Louisa. THE 
STORY OF AUSTRALIA.  Lond. 
Horace Marshall & Son. n.d. (1898). 
Original decorated cloth. 150,2pp. 
(tanned) Ex-library copy. Soiling to 

cloth & fading to spine. b/w decorations at each chapter head. Good copy. 
A brief history of Australia from 1788 to the Federal Council meeting in 
1896 to discuss the issue of Federation. 	 $20

143 	 SHEGOG, Keith. LOST - BUT NOT FORGOTTEN. A Bitter 
Sweet Victory. HMAS Sydney II. In Memory of the 645. Glenside, SA. 
Single X Publications. 2002. Col.Ill.wrapps. 249pp. b/w ills. Good copy. 
1st ed. HMAS Sydney II was a Leander-class light cruiser purchased from 
the Royal Navy in 1934. She was sunk by the German auxiliary cruiser 
Kormoran off the coast of Fremantle in 1941. Published in memory. 		
		  $35

144 	 SHOEMAKER, Michael Myers. 
ISLANDS OF THE SOUTHERN SEAS. 
Hawaii, Samoa, New Zealand, Australia and 
Java. Illustrated. N.Y. The Knickerbocker Press. 
1898. Original pictorial cloth with gilt lettering 
to front board & spine. 277pp. t.e.g. Cloth with 
light soiling to covers & spine & light bumps to 
corners. Inner front hinge sl.loose. b/w plates & 
frontispiece with printed tissue guard. Chapters 
on Tasmania and Australia. There is a chapter 
on “The Prisons of port Arthur. 	 $95

145       SMITH, Margery McDonald. HALF 
A LIFE. The Diary of a Tobruk Rat. Woodgate. 

Margaret Smith. 1997. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 197pp. b/w 
ills & a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed 
by the author. The war diaries of Private E. H. 
(Garry) Roselt, QX8135, served in the Battle of 
Tobruk in Libya from 1941 to 1942.	  $55

146 	 SPALDING, D.A. COLLECTING 
AUSTRALIAN BOOKS. Notes for Beginners. 
Canb. D.A. Spalding. 1982. (2nd ed., revised) 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 100pp. Fine. Comprehensive, 
well written advice for book collectors. 	 $35

147 	 STEAD, Christina. DEAREST MUNX. The Letters of Christina 
Stead and William J. Blake. Carlton. The Miegunyah Press. 2005. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 557pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1928, Christina Stead 
was a shy Australian girl in London when she met William J. Blake, a 
cosmopolitan American. They began an extraordinary correspondence 
that records their life together.	  $25

148 	 STONE, Derrick I. (Ed). GOLD DIGGERS & DIGGINGS. A 
photographic study of gold in Australia, 1854 - 1920. Preface by Geoffrey 
Blainey. Melb. Lansdowne Press. 1974. Oblong 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
208pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredges & top edge of dj. Dustjacket with 
light wear to top edges. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. A pictorial history of the ‘golden years’ of Australia’s gold 
fever. When gold was discovered in May of 1851 by Edward Hargraves 
near Orange in NSW & then in July at Clunes in Victoria, the rush was 
on 		  $45

149       TAYLOR, George A. “THOSE WERE THE DAYS.” Being 
reminiscences of Australian artists and writers. 
Illustrations by Norman Lindsay and others. 
(Frank Mahony, B.E.Minns, D.H.Souter, Tom 
Roberts, Percy Spence et al) Syd.  Tyrrell’s. 1918. 
Second edition. Or.bds. 120pp. 28 sketches and 
photographs, on in colour. Chapter initials and 
tailpieces. Very good copy. Scarce. Inserted 
printed Christmas 1929 greeting card, signed 
by Florence M. Taylor. Florence Taylor was the 
author’s wife and for many years proprietor of 
“Building” magazine. 	 $125
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150 	 TERRY, Mona. 
THE LIGHT SHINES ON. A History of Oaklands. 
Oaklands. Lions Club of Oaklands. 1987. 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 276pp. Name & address on verso of 
ffe. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very 
good copy. 2nd edition. James & William Tyson 
were the earliest settlers to arrive in Oatlands in 
1846. Situated in the Riverina district of southern 
NSW, it was some 615km from Sydney, it became 
a major wheat production area.	  $35

151 	 THOMAS, Nicholson. GAUGUIN AND 
POLYNESIA.  Lond.  Head of Zeus Ltd. 2024. 

Or.bds. Dustjacket. 453pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black & 
white. Very good copy. 1st ed. Post-Impressionist artist & writer, Paul 
Gauguin, led an extraordinary, troubled & restlessly itinerant life. After 
heading to Tahiti & the Marquesas islands, he found a lost primitivism 
in his art. 	 $60

152 	 TINDALL, Ronald T. PARKES. One Hundred Years of 
Local Government. Compiled by R. T. Tindall 
in association with the Parkes Centenary Book 
Committee. Parkes. Parkes Shire Council. 
1982. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 337pp. (sl foxing) 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. The town of Parkes is located in the 
Central Western region of NSW. Founded in 1853 
as the settlement of Currajong, it was renamed 
after Henry Parkes visited the area in 1853. $35

153 	 TOWERS, John. THE TALE OF A TOJO 
TOURIST.  Toowoon Bay, NSW. John Towers. 
1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 96pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. John Towers 
was captured by the Japanese when Singapore fell 
& was imprisoned in Thailand where he worked 
on the infamous Thai-Burma Railway, then Japan 
where he worked in the coal mines for Mitsui 
Co 	 $30

154         TRAIN, George. Francis AN AMERICAN 
MERCHANT IN EUROPE, ASIA, AND 
AUSTRALIA. A Series of Letters from Java, 

Singapore, China, Bengal, Egypt, The Holy Land, 
The Crimea and its Battle Grounds, England, 
Melbourne, Sydney, Etc,. Etc. N.Y. G. P. Putnam & 
Co. 1857. Or.gilt-lettered cloth. 512pp. (sl foxing) 
Cloth faded at spine. Good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 
George Francis Train was a wealthy businessman 
often credited by many authors as the first to 
circumnavigate the globe in 80 days. He sent 
accounts of his trip to the New York Herald for 
publication.	  $75

155 	TRAIN, George Francis. MY LIFE IN MANY 
LANDS AND IN FOREIGN LANDS. Dictated in my Seventy-Fourth 

Year. Lond. William Heinemann. 1902. Or.cl. With 
gilt lettering to front cover & spine. 348pp. t.e.g. 
348pp. b/w plates & frontispiece with tissue 
guard. Cloth with fading to spine. Inscription 
in pencil to both endpapers. Very good copy. 
1st ed. George Francis Train was an American 
businessman who made three journeys around the 
world. One chapter is entitled “Business Success 
in Australia 1853-1855.” 	 $50

156        TRAPROCK, Walter E. (Pseud for 
George Chappell) THE CRUISE OF THE KAWA. 

Wanderings in the South Seas. With 
seventeen illustrations and a map. 
N.Y. & Lond. G.P.Putnam’s Sons. 
1921. Or.cl. xiv,146pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. The author 
was an architect who edited “The 
Architect” 1923-1931. He fancied 
himself as a humorist and wrote 
several humorous books as well 
as books on architecture, a book 
of poetry and a volume on the 
restaurants of New York. 	 $90

157 	 TURNLEY, Cole. COLE OF 
THE BOOK ARCADE. A pictorial biography of 
E.W.Cole. Melb. Cole. 1974. 4to. Col.ill.bds. 192pp. 
b/w ills. Sl.flecking to boards else a very good 
copy. 1st ed. Cole transferred his fruit barrow into 
a thriving book business, & turned bleak Paddy’s 
Market into the gayest shopping centre in town 
with his unconventional advertising practices. 	
	 $33

158 	 TYRRELL, James Robert. OLD 
BOOKS, OLD FRIENDS, OLD SYDNEY.  Syd. 
Angus and Robertson. 1952. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
193pp. (sl foxing) Lacks ffe. b/w plates + maps to 
endpapers. Very good copy. 1st ed. James R. Tyrrell 
reflects on 70 years in the book trade. From opening 
his own shop in George Street, Sydney after being 
encouraged to do so by George Robertson of the 
publisher Angus & Robertson in 1907. 	 $75

159 	 ULLATHORNE, William. THE 
HORRORS OF TRANSPORTATION. Facsimile of a 
pamphlet in the collections of the National Library of 
Australia. Canberra. National Library of Aust. 1988. 
Facsimile edition. Small 8vo. Lettered wrapps. 31pp. 
Very good copy. William Ullathorne arrived in NSW 
as vicar-general of the English Benedictine Order’s 
Australian mission in 1833. A man of ability, he was 
a key figure in establishing the Catholic Church in 
Australia. 	 $30



THE ANTIQUE BOOKSHOP & CURIOS   Tel: 02 9966 9925  Email: peter@antiquebookshop.com.au

160 	 UNWIN, Stanley. 
& STORR, Severn. TWO 
YOUNG MEN SEE THE 
WORLD. 133 Illustrations. 
Lond.  George Allen & 
Unwin Ltd. 1934. Or.cl. With 
blind-stamped globe device 
to front board. Cloth with 
light fading to spine. b/w 
plates + endpaper maps. 
Very good copy. In the mid 
1930s, British publisher 
Stanley Unwin set off on a 

round the world tour with Severn Storr. The travelled through Africa, 
Australia, New Zealand & Japan. 	 $60

161 	 VERNON, Donald P. BIRDS OF BRISBANE AND 
ENVIRONS.  Bris. Queensland Museum. 1968. Col.Ill.wrapps. 129pp. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Illustrations by Mary E. McKenzie and 
Susan M. Hiley. Queensland Museum Booklet No.5. 	 $22

162 	 WEDLICK, Lance. FLY FISHING IN AUSTRALIA. Featuring 
Fly Patterns in Full Colour. Newport, Vic. Wednell Publications. n.d. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 190pp. with b/w ills. and col plates. Good copy. 1st ed. A 
guide to fly fishing for trout in Australian waters. With instructions on 
fly tying, dry and wet fly fishing, and how to create different fly patterns 
to attract that elusive trout. 	 $22

163 	 WILLIAMS, Sonny Bill. YOU CAN’T 
STOP THE SUN FROM SHINING. With Alan 
Duff. Syd. Hachette Australia. 2021. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 324pp. colour plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Signed by Sonny Bill Williams. Sonny 
Boy Williams is a once in a generation athlete. 
He built incredible careers in multiple codes, 
starting out playing Rugby League, then Rugby 
Union, before retiring from Rugby to take up 
Boxing.	  $50

164        WILSON, Graham. DUST DONKEYS 
AND DELUSIONS. The Myth of Simpson 
and his Donkey Exposed. Newport. Big Sky 
Publishing Ltd. 2012. Col.Ill.wrapps. 402pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. A clinical debunking of the 
myth that grew around Private John Simpson 
Kirkpatrick as the so called Man with the 
Donkey. The legend around Simpson appeared 
in a 1916 book & became part of popular 
culture	 . $40

165 	 WORLEDGE, G. R. CONTACT! HMAS 
Rushcutter and Australia’s submarine hunters, 
1939 - 1946. Syd. Anti-Submarine Association. 
2000. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 490pp. b/w ills. Very 

good copy. Third Edition. HMAS Ruschcutter (ML 1321) was a 58 ton 
Harbour Defence Motor Launch of the Royal Australian Navy. Ray 
Worledge served aboard her in 1940 until she sunk in 1942 & he was 
rescued by the Italian Navy. 	 $55

PUBLISHING HISTORY

166 	 LACK, Michael. A SHORT HISTORY OF CAMBRIDGE 
UNIVERSITY PRESS.  Cambridge University Press. 1992. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
115pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A Short History of Cambridge 
University Press is an account of the world’s oldest printing & publishing 
house. From its foundation in 1534 & its emphasis on the constitutional 
story of the Press. 	 $22

167 	 BLACKIE, Agnes A. C. BLACKIE & SON. 1809 - 1959. A 
Short History of the Firm by Agnes A. C. Blackie. Lond. Blackie & Son 
limited. 1959. Original cloth with gilt design to front cover & lettering 
to spine. Clear plastic dustjacket. Sl foxing to foredge. Louise Campbell 
bookplate to front pastedown. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Scottish bookseller, John Blackie, diversified into publishing in 1831. 
By 1890 the publishing company had offices in Glasgow & London. A 
popular publisher of books awarded to children as school prizes. 	 $33

168 	 BLOXHAM, Eric & DOUGLAS, Irving. FIFTY YEARS WITH 
BLOXHAM & CHAMBERS.  Syd. Bloxham & Chambers Pty. Ltd. 1971. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 92pp. & b/w ills. Very good copy. The Australian 
publishing company, Bloxham & Chambers Limited, was founded in 
1921 by George Bloxham & Horace Chambers. A look at the history of 
the printing company’s first fifty years. 	 $35

169 	 BRITTAIN, Vera. RADCLYFFE HALL. A Case of Obscenity? 
Lond. Femina Books Ltd. 1968. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 185pp. (sl foxing) to 
top, foredge & endpapers. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Marguerite 
Antonia Radclyffe-Hall, known by her pen name of Radclyffe Hall. In 
adulthood she often went by the name of John. Her 1928 novel, The Well 
of Loneliness was banned for its same sex love. 	 $45

170 	 CROYDON ADVERTISER LIMITED. CROYDON 
ADVERTISER 1869 - 1969. Review of the Century. Croydon. Croydon 
Advertiser. 1969. Foolscap folio. Spiral binding. unpag. Profusely 
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illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
Croydon Advertiser was founded by Jesse Ward in 1869. It was one of 
the largest newspaper publishers in the UK, publishing up to five editions 
weekly to cover the Boroughs of Croydon & Sutton. 	 $27

171 	 DENT, Hugh R. THE MEMOIRS OF J.M.DENT.  Lond. J. 
M. Dent and Sons Ltd. 1928. Or.cl. With gilt device on front board. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. In 1888, Joseph Malaby Dent founded the 
publishing company, J. M. Dent in London. He produced the Everyman’s 
Library series, which were affordable reprints of classic literature. $45

172 	 DOUBLEDAY, F. N. THE MEMOIRS OF A PUBLISHER.  N.Y. 
Doubleday & Company, Inc. 1972. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 304pp. Dj with tear 
to top of spine. b/w frontispiece. Very good copy. 1st ed. Frank Nelson 
Doubleday spent 18 years working at Charles Scribner’s Sons publishers 
before starting his own publishing company with a number of partners. 
He had many literary friends in the UK & the US 	 $35

173 	 ELSON, Robert T. 
TIME INC. The Intimate History 
of a Publishing Enterprise, 1923-
1941. N.Y. Atheneum. 1968. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 500pp. Sl foxing to 
foredge. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. In February 1923, 
two young Yale graduates, Briton 
Hadden & Henry Robinson Luce 
invested US$86,000 in a 28 page 
magazine called TIME. A weekly 
news magazine with an initial 
circulation of 9,000 copies. 	 $45

174 	 ELSON, Robert 
T. THE WORLD OF TIME INC. 

The Intimate History of a Publishing Enterprise, 1941 - 1960. Edited by 
Duncan Norton-Taylor. N.Y. Atheneum. 1973. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 505pp. 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Millions of people around the world 
buy Time & Sports Illustrated every week. Between 1941 & 1960 Time 
Incorporated went from being a small circulation of 9,000 magazines a 
week to a global brand. 	 $35

175 	 GEORGE G. HARRAP & CO. LTD. PARTNERS IN 
PROGRESS. Some recollections of the past quarter-century at 182 High 
Holborn. Published privately for the friends of George G. Harrap & 
Co. Ltd on their Diamond Jubilee. Lond. George G.Harrap & Co. 1961. 
Quarter cloth & decorated paper sides. 39pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Privately published to celebrate the 60th anniversary of the London 
publishing house, George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd. Founded by G. O. 
Anderson, J. E. Mansion, & G. S. Harrap in Holborn, London in 1935. 	
		  $30

176 	 GROSS, Gerald. (Ed). PUBLISHERS ON PUBLISHING. 
Selected and Edited by Gerald Gross. With a Preface by Frank Swinnerton. 
Lond. Secker & Warburg. 1962. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 495pp. (sl foxing) 
Louise Campbell bookplate on front pastedown. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. A collection of writings by great British & American publishers on 

publishing. Frank Nelson Doubleday, Charles Scribner, Geoffrey Faber, 
Michael Joseph, Daniel Macmillan & others discuss publishing. 	 $30

177 	 HARRAP, George Godfrey. SOME MEMORIES. 1901 - 1935. 
A Publisher’s Contribution to the History of Publishing. With Sixteen 
Illustrations. Lond. George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd. 1935. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
172pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. Dj sl.chipped else a very good copy. 1st ed. 
George Godfrey Harrap was a publisher of specialty books containing 
engravings, etchings, drawings & colour illustrations by artists such as 
Arthur Rackham & Stephen Gooden, often for children. 	 $38

178 	 HODGES, Sheila. GOLLANCZ. The Story of a Publishing 
House, 1928 - 1978. Lond. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
256pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Victor Gollancz founded his 
publishing house in 1927, Victor Gollancz Ltd, chiefly to promote pacifist 
& socialist non-fiction. Gollancz commissioned George Orwell to write 
The Road to Wigan Pier. 	 $35

179 	 HYDE, Sydney. SELLING THE BOOK. A Bookshop Promotion 
Manual. Melb. Hill of Content. 1977. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 127pp. (Sl foxing)to 
top edge) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the interlocking 
relationship between publishers, booksellers & the full range of bookshop 
promotion services & opportunities that go into attracting customers 
to bookshops. 	 $25

180 	 JONES, H.Kay. BUTTERWORTHS. History of a Publishing 
House. Lond. Butterworths. 1980. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 285pp. (sl foxing) to 
foredge & first few pages. With bumps to bottom corners & dustjacket 
with light wear to edges. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Founded in 
1818, Butterworths became renowned as publishing works for the English 
legal practice. 	 $45

181 	 JOSEPH, Michael. THE ADVENTURE OF PUBLISHING.  
Lond. Allan Wingate. 1949. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 207pp. Lacks ffe. Dj sl.torn 
else a good copy. 1st ed. Michael Joseph founded his own publishing 
company in 1935, after working as a literary agent for Curtis Brown. He 
built up an impressive list of authors before the war years intervened. 		
		  $30

182  	 THE HOUSE OF COLLINS. The Story of a Scottish Family 
of Publishers from 1789 to the Present Day. Lond. Collins. 1952. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 303pp. (Sl foxing to top edge) Insect marks to foredge. b/w 
plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. William Collins was a 
Scottish schoolmaster who founded the publishing house of William 
Collins Sons & Co in 1819. A publisher of pamphlets, sermons, hymn & 
prayer books, & religious literature.	  $30

183 	 KING, Arthur. & STUART, A. F. THE HOUSE OF WARNE. 
One Hundred Years of Publishing. Told by Arthur King and A. F. 
Stuart. Lond. Frederick Warne & Co Ltd. 1965. Or.pictorial.cloth. Plastic 
dustjacket. 107pp. Colour plates & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Frederick Warne founded the British publishing company Frederick 
Warne & Co. in 1865. He was known as a publisher of children’s books, 
particularly those of Beatrix Potter & the Observer’s Books.	  $45

184 	 LANE, Margaret. THE TALE OF BEATRIX POTTER. A 
Biography. Lond. Frederick Warne & Co., Ltd. 1946. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
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175pp. Name on ffe. with relevant news cuttings inserted in pages. Good 
copy. 1st ed. Scarce. 1st ed. Beatrix Potter was better known for her 
watercolours of fungi for which she was widely respected in the field of 
mycology before self-publishing her children’s book, Peter Rabbit. 	$45

185 	 LAWRENCE, Tess. “A WHITEBAIT AND A BLOODY 
SCONE...” An Anecdotal History of APPM. Northcote, VIC. Jezebel Press. 
1986. Oblong 8vo. Col.Ill.wrapps. 68pp. Inscription on Foreword page. 
col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A history of the paper mills at 
Burnie in Tasmania & Ballarat in Victoria that supplied paper stock to 
the Associated Pulp & Paper Mills (APPM). APPM produced Australia’s 
newsprint & fine paper. 	 $30

186 	 LEWIS, Roy Harley. ANTIQUARIAN BOOKS. An Insider’s 
Account. Lond. David & Charles. 1978. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp. (sl 
foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the history of 
antiquarian booksellers in London from the 17th century through to 
the 20th century. The Bodleian Library was one of the earliest buyers of 
antiquarian books from 1675 onwards. 	 $24

187 	 LIVEING, Edward. ADVENTURE IN PUBLISHING. The 
House of Ward Lock, 1854 - 1954. Lond. Ward, Lock & Co., Limited. 1954. 
Or.bds. Illustrated dustjacket. 108pp. (sl.foxing) Colour frontispiece & 
b/w plates. Dj sl.torn else a very good copy. 1st ed. Ebenezer Ward & 
George Lock started a publishing concern in 1854 at 158 Fleet Street, 
London. The Webster’s Dictionary of English Language was a popular 
early work, selling 140,000 copies by 1870.2 	 $30

188 	 MILNE, Christopher. THE PATH THOUGH THE TREES. A 
Sequel to The Enchanted Places. With line drawings by Tim Wood. Lond. 
Eyre Methuen Ltd. 1979. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 286pp. b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Christopher Robin Milne was the son of British author, A. 
A. Milne, & an author & bookseller in his own right. His childhood was 
the basis of the Winnie-the-Pooh stories & two books of poems. 	 $45

189 	 MORGAN, Charles. THE HOUSE OF MACMILLAN. (1843 - 
1943). Lond. MacMillan & Co. Ltd. 1943. Original cloth with gilt device on 
front board. spine. 247pp. t.e.g.  Very good copy. 1st ed. Daniel & Alexander 
MacMillan were two brothers from the Isle of Arran in Scotland. Daniel 
was the business front & Alexander handled the literary side, publishing 
many notable authors of the age. 	 $40

190 	 MORGAN, Charles. THE HOUSE OF MACMILLAN, (1843-
1943).  Lond. Macmillan & Co. Ltd. 1943. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 247pp. t.e.g. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Gilt to top edges. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The House of MacMillan was founded in London by Daniel & Alexander 
MacMillan in 1843. They published Lewis Carroll, Tennyson, Thomas 
Hardy, Kipling & many other major writers of the Victorian era. 	 $45

191 	 MORPURGO, J. E. ALLEN LANE, KING PENGUIN. A 
Biography. Lond. Hutchinson & Co. 1979. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 405pp. DJ 
with light fading to spine. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Allen 
Late was a self-taught didact, who’s bookish insight would kick-start 
a publishing revolution when he sought to bring cheap mass produced 
paperback editions of great literature to everyone. 	 $40

192 	 MUMBY, F. A. THE HOUSE OF ROUTLEDGE, 1834-1934. 
With a history of Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner and other associated firms. 
Lond. George Routledge & Sons, Ltd. 1934. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 232pp. 
Sl foxing to foredge. Very good copy. 1st ed. London bookseller, George 
Routledge, founded his publishing company in 1836. In 1848 they published 
inexpensive works of fiction for the booming market of railway travellers 
across Britain. 	 $45

193 	 M c Q U E E N ,  H u m p h r e y.  A U S T R A L I A’ S  M E D I A 
MONOPOLIES.  Camberwell, VIC. Widescope Pty Ltd. 1977. Col.ill.
bds. 218pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the development of mass 
media & advertising in 20th century Australia through the prism of the 
four private monopolies, the Murdoch, Fairfax, Packer & Herald & Weekly 
Times groups. 	 $22

194 	 NOWELL-SMITH, Simon. THE HOUSE OF CASSELL. 1848 
- 1958. Lond. Cassell & Company Ltd. 1958. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 299pp. 
Name on ffe. b/w plates & ills. Dj sl.chipped else a very good copy. 1st 
ed. John Cassell founded his book publishing house in London in 1848 
& published Cassell’s Magazine, Cassell’s Household Guide, Illustrated 
Travels, Chums, The Echo & Saturday Journal. 	 $45

195 	 PENDERGAST, Curtis. & COLVIN, Geoffrey. THE WORLD 
OF TIME INC. The Intimate History of a Changing Enterprise, 1960 - 1980. 
N.Y. Atheneum. 1986. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 590pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Time Inc was founded in 1922 by Henry Luce & Briton Hadden in 
New York City. Their two flagship magazines were Time & Life Magazine. 
They went on to become a worldwide mass media company. 	 $45

196 	 SHEPARD, Ernest. DRAWN FROM LIFE.  Lond. Methuen 
& Co. Ltd. 1961. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 217pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Ernest Howard Shepard was an English artist & book illustrator 
best known for his illustrations for Winnie-the-Pooh & The Wind in the 
Willows & was a regular staff cartoonist for Punch magazine. 	 $45

197 	 STEVENS, George & UNWIN, Stanley. BEST-SELLERS. 
Are They Born or Made? Lond. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1939. Or.cl. 
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Dustjacket. 126pp. (some foxing) b/w ills. Dj sl.chipped else a very 
good copy. 1st UK ed. (First published in the US in 1938 as “Lincoln’s 
Doctor’s Dog”. Stanley Unwin, of the book publishing firm, Allen & 
Unwin together with George Stevens of publishing firm W. W. Norton, 
examine the advertising of books in search of a best-seller. 	 $30

198 	 UNWIN, Philip. THE PUBLISHING UNWINS.  Lond. 
William Heinemann Ltd. 1972. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 182pp. b/w plates. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Philip Unwin recounts his publishing ancestry from his 
great grandfather T. Fisher Unwin, to Stanley Unwin, who established 
George Allen & Sons in 1871 with the backing of John Ruskin. 	 $30

199 	 UNWIN, Stanley. THE TRUTH ABOUT PUBLISHING.  
Lond. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1926. Or.cl. 359pp. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Stanley Unwin founded the British publishing company Allen & 
Unwin  with George Allen & went on to publish the works of Bertrand 
Russell,  J. R. R. Tolkien & Thor Heyerdahl’s The Kon-Tiki Expedition. 	
		  $40

200 	 WALLIS, Philip. AT THE SIGN OF THE SHIP, 1724-1974. 
Foreword by Elizabeth Longman. Harlow. Longman Group Limited. 
1974. Col.Ill.wrapps. 79pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Thomas 
Norton Longman founded the Longman publishing house in 1724. 
Longman published educational books including the English Grammar, 
which had annual sales of over 50,000 copies. 	 $30

201 	 WILLIAMS, W. E. ALLEN LANE. A Personal Portrait. Lond. 
The Bodley Head. 1973. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 96pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Sir Allen Lane pioneered the paperback revolution in 1935 
when he founded Penguin Books. After finding himself at a railway 

station with nothing to read, he conceived the cheap paperback as a 
solution. 		 $24

202 	 WIN, Sir Stanley. THE TRUTH ABOUT A PUBLISHER. 
An Autobiographical Record. Lond. George Allen & Unwin Ltd. 1960. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 455pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. thus. First 
published in 1926, Sir Stanley Unwin’s The Truth About Publishing tells 
us a great deal about the world of publishing & unmasks the mysteries 
of the publishing business. 	 $45

MISCELLANEOUS
203 	 ANDREWS, Malcolm. LANDSCAPE AND WESTERN ART.  
Oxford. OUP. 1999. Col.Ill.wrapps. 248pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Fine. 1st ed. This book examines the whole concept of 
“landscape” as a representation of the relationship between the human 
and  the natural worlds.	  $27

204 	 BAEDEKER, Karl. NOTHERN GERMANY. As far as the 
Bavarian and Australian frontiers. Handbook for Travellers. Sixteenth 
edition, revised and augmented. With 54 maps and 101 plans. Leipzig. 
1913. Or.cl. 437pp. Numerous maps and plans. Private name label & 
library bookplate affixed to ffe else a very good copy. Scarce. 	  $45

205 	 BAEDEKER, Karl. BELGIUM AND HOLLAND. Including 
the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg. Handbook for Travellers. Fifteenth 
Edition, revised & augmented. Leipzig. Baedekers. 1910. Sm.8vo. Or.cl. 
489pp. With 19 maps, 37 plans of towns & 8 ground plans. Marbled 
edges. Private name label & library bookplate on ffe else a Very Good 
copy. Scarce.  	 $45

206 	 BAEDEKER, Karl. SOUTHERN FRANCE. 
Including Corsica. Handbook for Travellers by 
Karl Baedeker. Leipzig. Baedeker. 1907. (5th ed) 
Sm.8vo. Or.cl. 578pp. With 33 coloured folding 
maps and 49 plans. Very good copy.  	 $45

207 	 BARTOS, James. THE ORNAMENTAL 
WIDERNESS IN THE ENGLISH GARDEN. 
Foreword by Tom Williamson. Lond. Unicorn 
Publishing Group. 2022. Col.ill.bds. 296pp. col & 
b/w ills. Bound-in marker ribbon. Very good copy. 
1st ed. A comprehensive survey of the designed 

landscape in the English landscape of the 
late 17th & early 18th centuries parkscapes 
by William Kent & Lancelot ‘Capability’ 
Brown & their designs in art. 	 $55

208       BEALS, Herbert K. (Ed.) FOUR 
TRAVEL JOURNALS. The Americas, 
Antarctica and Africa, 1775-1874. Lond. 
Hakluyt Society/Ashgate. 2006. 4to. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. (sl. marked & torn) 404pp. Fine. 
Journal entries from a Spanish expedition 
exploring the coast of America, a survey 
of the Straits of Magellan on The Beagle in 
1827, and the diary of Jacob Wainwright. 		
	 $24
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209 	 BENTICK, Michael. A WILL TO LIVE. Three True Stories. 
Cambridge. Michael Bentinck. 1996. Col.Ill.wrapps. 160pp. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. Michael Bentinck is the 
son of a Far Eastern Prisoner of War & has done much to highlight the 
horrors suffered by these POWs during the last 3 1/2 years of WWII. He 
presents three POW stories here. 	 $25

210        BERLIN, Isaiah. AFFIRMING. 
Letters 1975 - 1997. Edited by Henry Hardy 
and Mark Pottle, with assistance of Nicholas 
Hall. Lond. Chatto & Windus. 2015. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 676pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
British philosopher & historian of ideas, Isaiah 
Berlin’s letters are housed in Oxford’s Wolfsan 
College & are here selected for publication. He 
writes about world affairs & the collapse of 
Communism. 	 $35

211 	 BIEBER, Justin. 100% OFFICIAL 
JUSTIN BIEBER. Just Getting Started. Lond. 
Harper Collins Publishers. 2012. 4to. Col.ill.
bds. Dustjacket. 234pp. Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 
1st ed. With Justin Bieber’s signature on a 
card inserted inside the front cover, the signed 
card originally purchased from “Pen to Paper 
Autographs” in 2014. Bieber rose to fame in the 
late 2000s with his extended play, My World in 
2009, establishing himself as a teen idol. 	 $75

212         BOARDMAN, John. DORIG, Jose. 
et al THE ART AND ARCHITECTURE OF 
ANCIENT GREECE. Text by John Boardman, 
Jose Dorig, Werner Fuchs, and Max Hirmer. 
Photographs by Max Hirmer. 52 Colour Plates. 
320 Monochrome Plates. 189 Text Figures. 
Lond. Thames and Hudson. 1967. (new ed) 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 600pp. (sl foxing) Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. A pictorial history of over 1,000 
years of Greek art, from its archaic beginnings 
through to the Classic period of the 6th century 
& the early beginnings of the Christian era. 		
	 $60

213 	 BOSSAGLIA, Rossana. CARLI, Enzo. 
et al. 1200 YEARS OF ITALIAN SCULPTURE. 
Texts by Rossana Bossaglia, Enzo Carli, Franco 
Russoli, Valentino Marinelli, and Carl Pirovano. 
Photographs by Bruno Balestrini. N.Y. Harry N. 
Abrams, Inc. 1968. (rep) Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
455pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 
& white. Very good copy. Five distinguished 
Italian scholars trace the history of sculpture 
in Italy, from the early Middle Ages through to 

the Mannerism & Rococo styles of the 18th century. 		
		  $65

214 	 BRAMBILLA, Stefano. VANISHING WILDERNESS OF 
ASIA.  Italy. White Star Publishers. 2009. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 271pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 1st ed. A spectacular 
journey through the most beautiful nature preserves of Asia. From the 
polar bears that roam the Siberian glaciers to Indonesia’s rich equatorial 
forests with rhinos & orang-utans.	  $60

215 	 BRAYNARD, Frank O. & MILLER, William H. PICTURE 
HISTORY OF CUNARD LINE, 1840 - 1990.  
N.Y. Dover Publications, Inc. 1991. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 134pp. With light wear to corners & 
edges. Profusely illustrated in black & white. 
Very good copy. A pictorial history of the Cunard 
Steamship Company. Founded by Samuel Cunard 
in 1839 & with steamships designed by Scotch 
designer Robert Napier, the first steamers sailed 
from Liverpool to Boston. 	 $27

216          CANTOR, Norman. THE SACRED 
CHAIN. A History of the Jews. Lond. Harper 
Collins Publishers. 1995. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
480pp. (some foxing to top edge) Inscription to 
verso of ffe. Very good copy. 1st ed. The Sacred 
Chain is a history of how a Jewish identity 
& consciousness were created, perpetuated & 
shaped through three millennia of tumultuous 
& complex developments. 	 $25

217        CARRINGTON, Dora. CARRINGTON’S 
LETTERS. Edited by Anne Chisholm. Lond. 
Chatto & Windus. 2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
428pp. col & b/w plates. Bound-in marker 
ribbon. Very good copy. 1st ed. Dora Carrington 
was considered an outsider to the Bloomsbury 
group, but she lived right at its heart. She was the 
companion of homosexual writer Lytton Strachey 
& killed herself when he died in 1932. 	 $60

218       CRAWFORD, Ralph & Bruce J. THE 
EXTRAORDINARY LIFE OF CHARLES 
DICKENS. An Exhibition 
at the Grolier Club of 
New York.  N.Y.  The 
Grolier Club. 2006. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 110pp. b/w 
ills.  Very good copy. 
1st ed. Catalogue of an 

Exhibition held at the Grolier Club, from the 26th 
of January to the 10th of March, 2006. Curated 
by Ralph J. Crawford, Jr. & Bruce J. Crawford.                                                      	
	                                                              $30
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219 	 ELLIS, C. Hamilton. RAILWAYS. A Pictorial of the first 150 
years. Over 400 illustrations. N.Y. Peebles Press. 1974. 4to. Or.vinyl 
covered boards. Dustjacket. 160pp. Ex-library copy. Dj sl.torn & with 
sticker on spine. b/w ills. Good copy. The history of the railways began 
in 1804 when Richard Trevithick attached a high pressure steam engine 
to a carriage that ran on rails. In 1811 John Blenkinsopp invented the 
rack & pinion system.	  $24

220  	 FANTASTIC ALPHABETS.  Paris. Booking International. 
1995. English language edition. Foolscap folio. Or.ill.wrapps. 93pp. 
Many alphabets illustrated. Very good copy. Some unusual alphabets 
are shown. 	 $24

221 	 FINN, S. LINCOLNSHIRE AIR WAR, 1939 - 1945.  Lincoln. 
Aero Litho Company Ltd. 1973. 4to. Col.
Ill.wrapps. 115pp. Profusely illustrated in 
black & white. Very good copy. The county 
of Lincolnshire on Britain’s east coast, being 
the second largest county, witnessed many 
German aerial operations, crash landings, 
as well as being the home to 57 & 630 RAF 
Squadrons.	  $33

222 	FORD, Daniel. & HATHAWAY, Adam. A 
FAN’S GUIDE TO WORLD CRICKET.  Lond. 
New Holland Publishers. 2010. 4to. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 208pp. Profusely illustrated in colour 
and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. A 
Fan’s Guide to World Cricket features your 
guide to the 10 major cricketing nations, the 
55 cities in which cricket grounds are played, 
& the 59 international grounds where stats & 
wickets are taken. 	 $15

223 	 FRY, Michael Graham. AND 
FORTUNE FLED. David Lloyd George, the 
First Democratic Statesman, 1916-1922. N.Y. 
Peter Lang Publishing. 2011. Col.ill.bds. 875pp. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Scarce. The First World 
War was the defining of the 20th century, & 
the Paris Peace Conference the most important 
such conference. Lloyd George was a visionary 
statesman who helped steer Europe to peace. 		

	 	 $40

224        FRY, Stephen. MAKING HISTORY.  
Lond. Hutchinson. 1996. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
389pp. Name on ffe. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Signed by the author. Michael Young has his 
future all mapped out for him. He will complete 
his brilliant history thesis, secure a pleasant 
academic post & get the girl. Although a 
historian should never predict the future. $40

225        FRY, Stephen. MORE FOOL ME. A 
Memoir. Lond. Michael Joseph. 2014. Or.bds. 

Dustjacket. 388pp. col & b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Continues 

the story of English actor, Stephen Fry’s earlier adult life & covers the 
years 1986 to 1993. Years in which Fry battles his cocaine addiction 
whilst filming many TV shows. 	 $30

226 	 FULLAGAR, Kate. THE WARRIOR, THE VOYAGER, 
AND THE ARTIST. Three Lives in an Age of 
Empire. New Haven. Yale University Press. 
2020. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 306pp. b/w ills. Very 
good copy. 1st US ed. Brings together the lives 
of Joshua Reynolds, the Cherokee Ostenaco, and 
the Ra’iatean Mai. Ostenaco was a Cherokee 
warrior & leader of diplomacy with British 
colonial authorities in the 18th century. During 
the French & Indian War, he aided Virginia 
against the French & the Shawnee. 	 $45

227 	GAMBLE, David P. & HAIR, P.E.H. (Eds.) 
THE DISCOVERY OF RIVER GAMBRA BY 
RICHARD JOBSON, 1623.  Lond. The Hakluyt 
Society. 1999. Roy.8vo. Or.dec.cl. d.w. xvi,341pp. 
Col.plates & b/w ills. Maps. A pristine copy in a 
pristine dustjacket. Hakluyt Society, New Series 
III, vol 2. The splendid new series larger than 
the earlier series. An account of Jobson’s largely 
unsuccessful attempt to make contact with the 
gold trade in Africa. His account of the river, 
its commerce, natural history & peoples was 
the first to appear in print. 	 $60

228       GARRETT, Albert. A HISTORY OF 
WOOD ENGRAVING.  Lond. Bloomsbury 
Books. 1978. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 407pp. 
Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good 
copy. A comprehensive study of one of Britain’s 
most influential schools of art. Palaeolithic 
engraving influenced Henry Moore, Leon 
Underwood, Gertrude Hermes & Blair Hughes-
Stanton & many more artists. 	 $35

229        GASKELL, Philip. & ROBSON, Robert. 
THE LIBRARY OF TRINITY COLLEGE, 
CAMBRIDGE:  A SHORT HISTORY.  
Cambridge: Trinity College. 1971. Or.bds. 67pp. 
+ 16pp. of b/w plates. Fine copy. 1st ed. The 
library at Trinity College, Cambridge was begun 
in 1417 & in 1676, Christopher Wren designed 
a purpose built library to house the College’s 
extensive book collection. 	 $40

230        GOGH, Vincent van. VINCENT VAN 
GOGH: A LIFE IN LETTERS. Edited by Nienke 
Bakker, Leo Jansen and Hans Luijten. Lond. 
Thames & Hudson. 2020. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
432pp. col & b/w ills. Bound-in marker ribbon. 

Very good copy. 1st ed. Vincent van Gogh’s letters offer an extraordinary 
window into the life & mind of the world’s best loved artist. From his 
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failed career as a Protestant missionary to his decision to become an 
artist.		   $35

231 	 GORE, Janice S. (Ed.) LA LUZ DE JESUS 25. The Little Gallery 
that Could. Los Angeles. La Luz de Jesus Press. 
2011. Folio. Or.decorated bds. 288pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. A groups show 
featuring around 300 artists to celebrate 25 
years of groundbreaking exhibitions. 	  $35

232      GORMAN, John. BANNER BRIGHT. 
An Illustrated History of Trade Union Banners. 
Buckhurst Hill (UK) Scorpion Publ. 1986. (New 
ed.) Folio. Col.Ill.wrapps. 192pp. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Fine. 
Hundreds of banners were carried in May Day 
parades. “Elaborate and heroic examples of 

popular art, they were woven in silk and painted in oils, giant swaying 
sails of colour, a tribute to the cause of labour.” 	 $30

233 	 HAINING, Peter. JAMES BOND. A CELEBRATION.  Lond. 
Planet Books. 1987. Folio. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 200pp. Col.plates & many 

b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. A look at the 
Bond films and the actors who played him. 		
	 $40

234 	 HALEY, Nelson Cole. WHALE 
HUNT. The Narrative of a Voyage by Nelson 
Cole Haley. Harpooner in the Ship Charles W. 
Morgan, 1849 - 1853. N.Y. Ives Washburn, Inc. 
1948. (rep) Original blue cloth with gilt anchor 
design to cover & gold lettering to spine. 304pp. 
Ex-library copy. Discolouration to cloth at spine. 
b/w plates & maps to end papers. Good copy 
Nelson Cole Haley was 12 when he went on his 
first whaling voyage from Maine to the Pacific. 
He married & tried to settle down in Hawaii, 
but the call of the sea was too loud & he returned 
to whaling. 	 $25

235         HAMMOND, Wayne G. & SCULL, 
Christina. THE LORD OF THE RINGS. A 
Reader’s Companion. Lond. Harper Collins 
Publishers. 2014. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
894pp. Colour frontispiece. Dustjacket covered 
in plastic. Fine copy. 1st ed. thus. In The Lord of 
the Rings: A Reader’s Companion, the authors 
examine Tolkien’s masterpiece chapter by 
chapter, offering insights into its evolution, 

structure & meaning. 	 $125

236 	 HANCOCK, Graham. THE SIGN AND THE SEAL. A Quest 
for the Lost Ark of the Covenant. Lond.  William Heinemann Ltd. 1992. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 600pp. (sl foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
The Ark of the Covenant was the chest built to hold the tablets of stone 
inscribed with the Ten Commandments. Worshipped & mentioned in Old 
Testament times, it disappeared between the 10th & 6th cent BC 	 $30

237       ARRIS, Alexandra. ROMANTIC 
MODERNS. English Writers, Artists and the 
Imagination from Virginia Woolf to John Piper. 
N.Y. Thames & Hudson. 2010. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
320pp. col & b/w ills. Fine copy. 1st US ed. A case 
for the interest & importance of the English arts 
during the modern period through the examination 
of the works of writers & artists of the 1930s & 
1940s.	  $33

238       HILL, Susan. JACOB’S ROOM IS FULL 
OF BOOKS. A Year of Reading. Lond. Profile 
Books Ltd. 2017. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 266pp. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Author, Susan Hill offers an 
insight into how immersing ourselves in the 
reading books can often transpose & transform 
our day to day lives. Often it is the books that 
we reread that stay with us. 	 $25

239 	 HURLBUT, Cornelius Searle. MINERALS 
AND MAN.  N.Y. Random House. 1970. 4to. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 304pp. (sl foxing) Profusely illustrated 
in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Minerals have furnished man not only with 
the essential materials of civilization, but also 
with his most beautiful & precious ornaments. 
A pictorial guide to minerals of the world. 	 $30

240 	 JACK, Belinda. THE WOMAN READER.  
New Haven. Yale University Press. 2012. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 329pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Professor Belinda Jack tells the untold story 
of the history of women’s reading, & some of 
the controversies it has inspired. From ancient 
poetesses to Babylonian princesses calling for 
women’s voices. 	 $30

241       JACKSON, Christine E. BIRD ETCHINGS. 
The Illustrators and Their Books, 1655-1855. Ithaca. 
Cornell Uni Press. 1989. Ill.wrapps. 292pp. 4 Col.
plates & 76 b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st paperback 
ed.  	 $30

242         JACKSON, Sir Thomas Graham. 
R E C O L L E C T I O N S . 
The Life and Travels of a 
Victorian Architect. 1835 - 
1924. Edited and arranged 
by Sir Nicholas Jackson. 

With an Introduction and Gazetteer of the 
Buildings.  Lond. Unicorn Press. 2003. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 333pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
Sir Thomas Graham Jackson was one of the most 
distinguished architects of his generation, & was 
recognised by King George V for his restoration 
work on Winchester Cathedral in 1913.          $35
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243 	 JOHN, Jory. PENGUIN PROBLEMS. 
Illustrated by Lane Smith. Lond. Walker Books 
Ltd. 2016. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 30pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Little Penguin has lots of problems. His 
beak is cold, there’s snow everywhere, the water 
is salty, & when he walks about he notices that 
he looks the same as everyone else. It’s not easy 
being a penguin. 	 $25

244 	
JONES, Ira. TIGER SQUADRON. The Story of 
74 Squadron, R.A.F., in Two World Wars. Lond. 

W.H.Allen. 1954. (6th imp) Rebound in cloth. 295pp. b/w 
plates. A very Good copy.  	 $25

245 	 KASTAN, David Scott. SHAKESPEARE AND 
THE BOOK.  Cambridge Uni Press. 2001. Col.Ill.wrapps. 
1673pp. Name on ffe else a very good copy. 1st softcover 
ed. A learned account of Shakespeare’s plays as they were 
transformed from scripts to be performed, into books to be 
read.	  $18

246        KELLY, Linda. HOLLAND HOUSE. A History of 
London’s Most Celebrated Salon. Lond. I. B. Tauris & Co 
Ltd. 2013. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 259pp. b/w plates. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Holland House was originally known as Cope 
Castle, an early Jacobean country house in Kensington, 
London. During the 19th century it was home to Whig leader, 
Charles James Fox & a famous political salon 	 $35

247       KILDUFF, Peter. RICHTHOFEN. 
Beyond the Legend of the Red Baron. Lond. 
Brockhampton Press. 1999. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
256pp. Some foxing) to top edge. b/w plates. 
Very good copy. The WWI German fighter pilot, 
Baron von Richthofen, was officially credited 
with 80 air combat victories. He was shot down 
& killed over France near Vaux-sur-Somme in the 
21st of April, 1918.	  $60

248        KINGSTON, W. H. G. THE THREE 
ADMIRALS.  Lond. Griffith Farran Browne 
& Co. N.D. (1899?) Bound in red cloth with 
gilt lettering & nautical design to front cover 

& spine. 424pp. t.e.g. (some foxing) to foredge 
& some pages. Cloth with light fading to spine. 
b/w frontispiece with guard. Good copy. 
William Henry Giles Kingston was a Member 
of Parliament & started a weekly paper for 
boys called the Union Jack & a number of boys 
adventure story books.	  $45

249 	 KIRKPATRICK, D. 
L. (Ed). TWENTIETH CENTURY CHILDREN’S 
WRITERS. With a Preface by Naomi Lewis. N.Y. 

St. Martin’s Press. 1978. 4to. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
1507pp. (sl foxing) Very good copy. 1st ed. An 
authoritative reference book giving detailed 
information on more than 600 English language 
authors of fiction, poetry & drama. 	 $33

250       LA FLEUR, J.D. PIETER VAN DEN 
BROECKE’S JOURNAL OF VOYAGES TO 
CAPE VERDE, GUINEA & ANGOLA, 1605-
1612.  Lond. Hakluyt Society. 2000. (Series III 
Vol.5) Roy.8vo. Or.cl. Dustjacket. xv,139pp. Col.
frontis. Pristine copy. 1st ed. thus. An English 
translation of those parts of Van den Broecke’s 
original manuscript which describe the four 
trading voyages he made to Africa in the early 
17th Century. 	 $60

251 	 LANE, Peter. STUDIO CERAMICS.  
Lond. William Collins Sons & Co. 1984. (rep) 
4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 256pp. col & b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Studio Ceramics explores the 
extensive range of contemporary ceramics in 
earthenware, stoneware, & porcelain. With the 
work of more than 180 potters from Britain, 
America, Europe, & Australia. 	 $36

252 	 LEE, Stuart. & SOLOPOVA, 
Elizabeth. THE KEYS OF MIDDLE-EARTH. 
Discovering Medieval Literature Through 
The Fiction of J. R. R. Tolkien. Second Edition. 
Lond. Palgrave MacMillan 2015. (2nd ed.) Col.
Ill.wrapps. 380pp. Light creasing to bottom 
corner of front wrapper else a very good copy. 
Aimed at Medieval Literature students, this 
book offers a comprehensive introduction to 
the Medieval languages & texts that inspired 
Tolkien’s Middle-earth. Tolkien brought this 
world to modern readers 	 $85

253 	LEWIS, Bernard. THE CRISIS OF ISLAM. 
Holy War and Unholy Terror. Lond. Weidenfeld 
& Nicolson. 2003. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 144pp. 
(some foxing) b/w maps. Good copy. 1st ed. The 
Crisis of Islam ranges through thirteen centuries 
of history, with a focus on the key events of the 
20th century. 	 $25

254       LEWIS, Ralph. BY DEAD RECKONING.  
Virginia. Paladwr Press. 1994. Col.ill.bds. 
Dustjacket. 236pp. Split to binding at pages 4 & 
5. Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w ills & maps. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. Inscribed by the author. 
Ralph Lewis responded to a United Airline 
advertisement shortly after the Pearl Harbor 

attacks in 1941, & began flying C-47s in the western Pacific. During the 
war United was flying US Military crew. 	 $30
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255 	 MACDONALD, Callum. THE LOST BATTLE. CRETE 1941.  
Lond. Pan. 2002. (rep) Ill.wrapps. 350pp. b/w plates. Fine. The invasion 
of Crete in 1941, a series of misjudgements which resulted in large & 
bloody losses when Crete became the graveyard of the German parachute 
troops. 		  $22

256 	 MACDONALD, Helen. H IS FOR HAWK.  N.Y. Grove Press. 
2014. (rep) Ill.wrapps. 300pp. Very good copy. The story of the author’s 
taming of a hawk. Winner of the Samuel Johnson Prize for Non-Fiction 
2014. 		  $12

257 	 MACKAY,  Charles .  A GLOSSARY OF OBSCURE 
W O R D S  A N D  P H R A S E S  I N  T H E 
WRITINGS OF SHAKESPEARE AND HIS 
CONTEMPORARIES. Traced Etymologically 
to the Ancient Language of the British People 
as Spoken Before the Eruption of the Danes 
and Saxons. Lond. Sampson Low, Marston 
Searle 1887. Bound in olive coloured cloth 
with blind-stamped design to top & bottom 
edges of cover & gilt lettering to cover & 
spine. 452pp. (sl foxing) Light wear to cloth 
at corners & spine ends. ends. Good copy. 1st 
ed. Shakespeare’s use of language & words in 
his plays & poems was of a stylised language 
often using elaborate metaphors & conceits, 

often rhetorical language.	  $50

258 	MARTEL, Yann. LIFE OF PI. A Novel, with 
illustrations by Tomislav Torjanac. Edinburgh. 
Canongate Books Ltd. 2007. 4to. Col.ill.bds. Qtr.
cloth. 315pp. Light rubbing to cloth at spine. col 
ills. Bound-in marker ribbon. Very good copy. 1st 
illustrated ed. Canadian author Yann Martel’s 
philosophical novel about a young Tamil boy 
who survives a shipwreck in a lifeboat he shares 
with a Bengal tiger whilst adrift in the Pacific 
Ocean for 227 days. 	 $30

259 	 MASTERMAN, J.C. 
THE DOUBLE-CROSS SYSTEM. In the War of 

1939 to 1945. Introduced by M.R.D.Foot. Lond. Folio Society. 2007. Or.ill.
bds. b/w plates. 215pp. Fine in the slip-case. 1st ed. thus. The world of 
espionage and the use of double agents during WW II. 	 $24

260 	 MORGAN, Len. THE AT-6 HARVARD. With Scale Drawings by 
Richard Groh. Famous Aircraft Series. N.Y. Arco Publishing Co., Inc. 1965. 
4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 62pp. Profusely illustrated in black & white. Very good 
copy. The T-6 was manufactured by North American Aviation developed 
in 1935 & had different names for different deployment. The AT-6 Harvard 
was built for the USAAF & was designated Harvard outside of US.	 $22

261 	 MORPURGO, J. E. ALLEN LANE, KING PENGUIN. A 
Biography. Lond. Hutchinson & Co. 1979. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 405pp. b/w 
plates. a good ex-library copy. 1st ed. Allen Lane was working at the Bodley 
Head in 1925 when he fell into conflict with its board of directors who 

refused to publish James Joyce’s Ulysses. He decided to start Penguin 
Books in 1935. 	 $18

262 	 MUNDELL, E. H. ERLE STANLEY GARDNER - A 
CHECKLIST.  Ohio. Kent State University 
Press. 1968. Or.cl. 91pp. (sl foxing) to top edge. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. American author Erle 
Stanley Gardner is best known for his Perry 
Mason detective stories, but also wrote shorter 
pieces & travel writing, often publishing under 
numerous pseudonyms. A brief checklist. $22

263 	 MacCULLOCH, Diarmaid. THOMAS 
CROMWELL. A Life. Lond. Allen Lane. 2018. 
Thick 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 728pp. col & 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Tracing the 
rise from obscurity of a blacksmith’s son from 
Putney to effectively running Britain in the 1530s 
on Henry VIII’s behalf. A look at the rise & fall of 
Thomas Cromwell. Famous or notorious.. $40

264 	 NANCE, John J. SPLASH OF COLORS. 
The Self-Destruction of Braniff International. N.Y. 
W i l l i a m Morrow. 1984. Or.qt.cl. Dustjacket. 
426pp. b/w plates. Sl.foxing to edges, else a 
Very Good copy. 1st ed. The 1982 collapse of 
America’s seventh largest commercial airline. 	
	 $25

265        NICHOLSON,  John .  THE 
INCOMPARABLE CAPTAIN CADELL.  
Crows Nest. Allen & Unwin. 2004. Col.ill.bds. 
Dustjacket. 307pp. b/w ills & maps. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Francis Cadell’s life reads like a 
Boy’s Own Adventure story. Lured to sea at an 
early age, he was in China during the Opium 
Wars, then the Californian goldfields, explored 
the Amazon & the Murray River. 	 $30

266        PALEOLOGUE, Maurice. MY SECRET 
DIARY OF THE DREYFUS CASE, 1894 - 1899. 
Translated from the French by Eric Mosbacher. 
Lond. Secker & Warburg. 1957. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 
230pp. (some foxing) Good copy. 1st UK ed. 

Maurice Paleologue was a secretary for the French 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs during the trial of 
Captain Alfred Dreyfus who was wrongly accused 
of passing French military secrets to the German 
Embassy 	 $35

267 	PITT-RIVERS, Lieutenant-General Augustus. 
REPORT ON EXCAVATIONS OF PEN PITS, 
NEAR PENSELWOOD, SOMERSET. Printed 
by permission of Her Majesty’s Commissioners 
of Works. Lond. Harrison & Sons. 1884. Folio. 
Unbound but contained loose in a cloth case. 13pp. 
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273 	 ROGERS, Pat (Ed.) THE OXFORD ILLUSTRATED HISTORY 
OF ENGLISH LITERATURE.  Lond. OUP. 1987. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 528pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour & b/w. Very good copy. 1st ed. In the slip-
case. “The best general survey of the subject in recent times.” 	 $24

274 	 ROSS, Michael. CROSS THE GREAT DESERT. The African 
Slave Routes to Timbuktoo. Lond. Gordon 
Cremonesi. 1977. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
216pp. b/w plates. Fine. 1st ed.  	 $25

275 	 ROYAL INSTITUTION OF 
CHARTERED SURVEYORS. FIVE CENTURIES 
OF MAPS AND MAP-MAKING. An Exhibition. 
Lond. The Institution. 1953. Ill.wrapps. 128pp. 
Good copy. 1st ed. 	  $30

276       RYDER, John. JOHN RYDER: DESIGNER 
& ART DIRECTOR FOR THE BODLEY HEAD. 
An Exhibition at The Bodleian Library, 1974-
75. Oxford. The Bodleian Library. 1974. Small 
8vo. Colour illustrated wrapps. col & b/w ills. 
Very good copy. Exhibition Catalogue. British 
typographer, John Ryder, was the foremost British 
book designer of the late 20th century. After 
acquiring a hand press in the 1930s, he began 
printing books for pleasure. 	 $20

277       SAGAR-FENTON, Michael. PENLEE. 
The Loss of A Lifeboat. Cornwall. Bossiney Books. 
1991. Ill.wrapps. 96pp. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The story of the heroism of the Penlee 
lifeboat crew when the coaster Union Star was 
wrecked on the coast of Cornwall in 1981. 	 $18

278       SANDERSON, Ivan T. FOLLOW THE WHALE. Maps 
and Charts by The Author. Chapter Head Drawings by F. 
Wenderoth Saunders. Boston. Little, Brown and Company. 1956. 
(rep) Original blue cloth with silver lettering to spine. 423pp. 
b/w ills. & maps to endpapers. Very good copy. 1st ed. The 
story of the people who have engaged in whaling, its historical, 
cultural & economic consequences. 	 $28

279       SCHROEDER, Joseph J, Jr & FACTOR, Sheldon L. 
(Eds) 1909-1912 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO. MOTOR BUGGY 
CATALOGUE.  Northfield (Ill) Digest Books. 1973. Oblong 
4to. wrapps. 6pp. plus ads. 
Many b/w ills. Good copy
.                                        $25

280       SEBAG MONTEFIORE, 
Simon. THE ROMANOVS. 1613 - 
1918. Lond. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 
2016. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 745pp. (sl 
foxing) col & b/w plates. Dj sl.torn 
else a good copy. 1st ed. Montefiore’s 
gripping story of twenty tsars & 
tsarinas who ruled Russia from 1613 

Three plates, one folding. Some foxing else a good copy. 1st ed. Scarce.  	
		  $30

268 	 POTTS, Malcolm. & SHORT, Roger. EVER SINCE ADAM 
AND EVE. The Evolution of Human Sexuality. 
Cambridge. Cambridge Uni Press. 1999. Col.Ill.
wrapps. 358pp. col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 
1st UK ed. Eminent scientists Malcolm Potts & 
Roger Short, view the broad panorama of human 
sexual & reproductive behaviour to reveal an 
inextricable mixture of nature & nurture. 	 $55

269 	 PULLMAN, Philip. GRIMM TALES. 
For Young and Old. In a New English Version 
by Philip Pullman. Lond. Penguin Classics. 
2012. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 403pp. With bound in 
marker-ribbon. Very good copy. 1st ed. English 
author, Philip Pullman has chosen 50 of his 
favourite stories from the Brothers Grimm & 
given them a fresh translation for the  modern 
reader. Includes, Snow White, Cinderella, & 
many more. 	 $75

270        REES, Abraham. REES’S CLOCKS, 
WATCHES AND CHRONOMETERS, (1819-
20). A selection from The Cyclopaedia; or 
Universal Dictionary of Arts, Sciences and 
Literature by Abraham Rees. Lond. David 
& Charles Limited. 1970. (rep) Folio. Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 295pp. Ex-library copy, with dj 
covered in plastic. b/w ills. Very good copy. 
First published in 1820, Rees’s Cyclopaedia was 
the first encyclopedia to emphasise & illustrate 
the technological innovation of clocks, watches 
& nautical chronometers. 	 $40

271      ROBERTS, Adam. THE RIDDLES OF 
THE HOBBIT.  Lond. Palgrave Macmillan. 2013. 
Col.ill.bds. Dustjacket. 186pp. Fine copy. 1st 
ed. The Hobbit is a book that is threaded with 
riddles, with its central chapter, Riddles in the 
Dark, presenting the readier with a fascinating 
mystery. Tolkien uses the riddle as the key 
structure here.	  $45

272        ROBINSON William Albert. 
10,000 LEAGUES OVER THE SEA. With 35 
Illustrations. N.Y. Brewer, Warren & Putnam. 
1932. Or.gilt-lettered cloth. 379pp. (sl foxing) 
to top edge. Cloth with fading & stain to spine. 
Endpaper maps. Pencilled note on ffe. 35 b/w 
plates. Fair copy. 1st ed. Between June 1928 & 
November 1931, William Robinson sailed in the 
32 ft. Ketch, Svaap, from New York to Bermuda, 
then westward to Tenerife, Canary Islands.		

		   $35
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to 1918. A secret world of unlimited power & ruthless empire-building 
that came to a violent end in 1918. 	 $24

281 	 SEIDENSTICKER, Edward. (Translator). THE GOSSAMER 
YEARS. A Diary by a Noblewoman of Heian 
Japan. Tokyo. Charles E. Tuttle Company. 1964. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 201pp. with 8 b/w plates. 
Good copy. 1st ed. An autobiographical diary 
covering twenty-one years in the life of a mid-
Heian Fujiwara noblewoman known today 
as ‘the mother of Michitsuna. A record of her 
unhappy marriage to Fujiwara Kanei in 954. 		
	 $27

282       SHERIDAN, Richard Brinsley. THE 
SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL. Illustrated by 
Lucius Rossi. Lond. Raphael Tuck & Sons, 
Ltd. n.d. (c1890) Folio. Or.dec.cloth with gold 
embossed lettering and 16 circular colour 
onlays. Cloth sl.flecked & short split to top 
front spine. Name on ffe. Chromolithographic 
colour ills & b/w ills. unpag. Cloth sl. rubbed 
else a good copy. The School for Scandal is 
Irish satirist, Richard Brinsley Sheridan’s 
finest play. A comedy of manners that was 
first performed in 1777. 	 $85

283       SHOUYI, Bai. (Ed). AN OUTLINE 
HISTORY OF CHINA.  Beijing. Foreign 
Language Press. 1982. Or.bds. d.w. 565pp.  
Many col & b/w plates & ills. Folding 
map. Bound-in marker ribbon. Near Fine. 
1st ed. An Outline History of China is a 
concise, but contemporary treatise on Chinese 
history. From primitive communes, slavery & 
feudalism, to communism & the great march 
towards a social utopia. 	 $30

284       SIMPSON, Bill. TROON, Anthony. 
et al. SCOTCH WHISKY. As Tasted by, Bill 
Simpson, Anthony Troon, S. Russell Grant, 
Hugh MacDiarmid, Donald Mackinlay, Jack 
House, Theodora FitzGibbon. Lond. Macmillan 
Limited. 1974. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 120pp. 

Dustjacket with light fading to spine. Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Very 
good copy. 1st ed. Scottish journalist, Anthony 
Troon assembles a panel of whisky aficionados 
to sample & describe some of Scotland’s finest 
whiskies. 	 $27

285        SMITH, George W. CARLSON’S RAID. 
The Daring Marine Assault on Makin. Novato, 
CA. Presidio Press, Inc. 2001. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
262pp. (sl foxing) to top & foredges. b/w ills. 
Very good copy. 1st ed. With a 10 minute video of 
U.S. Marines on a CD-ROM in a plastic envelope 

at front of book. In August of 1942 a group of US Marines mounted a 
daring raid on Makin Atoll near Gilbert Islands. After two days of heavy 
fighting they captured the Atoll & were known as Carlson’s Raiders.		
		   $35

286 	 SMITH, Tom Rob. AGENT 6.  Lond. Simon & Schuster. 2011. 
Or.red boards. 543pp. Fine. 1st ed. No.435 of 800. Signed by the author 
on the title page. 	  $40

287 	 SOANE, Ely Bannister. TO MESOPOTAMIA AND 
KURDISTAN IN DISGUISE. With 
Historical Notices of the Kurdish Tribes 
and the Chaldeans of Kurdistan. Lond. 
John Murray. 1926. (2nd ed.) Or.brown 
cloth with gilt lettering to cover & 
spine. 410pp. Name on verso of b/w 
frontispiece. b/w plates + a fold-out 
map. Cloth with light flecking. One plate 
sl.torn on edge. g to cover & spine edges. 
Very good copy. Ely Bannister Soane was 
a British linguist & intelligence agent 

who travelled through Kurdistan & Mesopotamia 
working with the Kurds during WWI.	  $60

288       SPENSER, Jay. THE AIRPLANE. How Ideas 
Gave Us Wings. N.Y. Harper Collins. 2008. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 340pp. Inscription to front pastedown. 
b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st ed. Who were 
aviation’s dreamers & from where did they draw 
their inspiration? What lessons did the inventors 
learn from birds, insects, marine mammals, & fish 
that helped shape modern aviation?	  $25

289        STEPHEN, Leslie. HOURS IN A LIBRARY. 
3 VOLS. Introduction by Jonathan Steinberg. Lond. 
The Folio Society. 1991. Or.dec.cl. 354,360,343pp. b/w 

plates. A very good set in the slip-case. The set 		
	 $95

290         STOCK, Ralph. THE CHEQUERED 
CRUISE. A True and Intimate Record of Strenuous 
Travel. With Forty-Four Illustrations from 
Photographs by the Author. N.Y. Dodd, Mead & 
Company. 1916. Or.cl. With gilt lettering to cover 
& spine. 190pp. Sl.foxing, mostly to foredge. 42 
b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. Ralph Stock 
was a pioneer of modern ocean cruising in a yacht 
large enough to provide comfort & company, but 
not large enough to have to depend on a paid 
crew	 . $65

291 	 STRASSLER, Robert B. THE LANDMARK XENOPHON’S 
HELLENIKA. A New Translation by John Marincola. Introduction by 
David Thomas. Lond. Quercus. 2009. 4to. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 579pp. 
b/w ills. + maps. Very good copy. 1st ed. A new translation of the Greek 
classical work is expanded with illustrations, annotations, maps & 
essays written by history scholars.	  $75
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292 	 SUMMERS, Claude. THE GAY 
AND LESBIAN LITERARY HERITAGE. A 
Reader’s Companion to the Writers and their 
Works. From Antiquity to the Present. N.Y. 
Henry Holt & Co. 1995. Thick 8vo. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 786pp. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	
 	 $60

293 	SUPREME AWQAF COUNCIL. A BRIEF 
GUIDE TO THE DOME OF THE ROCK 
AND AL-HARAM AL-SHARIF.  Jerusalem. 
The Council. 1962. Or.wrapps. 101pp. b/w 
ills. Pages sl.browned & entry ticket clipped 
from rear wrapper else fine. Printed by the 
Industrial Islamic Orphanage Press, Jerusalem. 
Haram es-Sharif - Noble Sanctuary - is the 
religious centre of the Muslims of the Middle 
East and second only to Mecca in the Muslim 
World. 	 $25

294        SUTHERLAND, John. (Ed). LITERARY 
LANDSCAPES. Charting the Real-Life 
Settings of the World’s Favourite Fiction. 
Lond. Modern Books. 2018. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
256pp. Profusely illustrated in colour and black 

& white. Very good copy. 1st UK ed. Literary Landscapes examines the 
importance of place in literature. In many works, the city is an important 
character in its own right, such as Dublin in Ulysses, or Paris in Les 
Miserables.	  $35

295 	 TAN, Amy. THE OPPOSITE OF FATE.  Lond. Flamingo. 2003. 
Or.bds. Dustjacket. 307pp. Very good copy. 1st Aust ed. Signed by the 
author on the title page. 	  $30

296 	 TAYLOR, John W. R. (Ed). JANE’S ALL THE WORLD’S 
AIRCRAFT, 1973-74. Founded in 1909 by Fred T. Jane. N.Y. McGraw-Hill 
Book Company. 1973. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 810pp. (sl foxing) Profusely 
illustrated in colour and black & white. Dj sl.torn else a good copy. The 
annual record of aviation development & progress for the years 1973 & 
1974. The sixty-fourth year of issue of Jane’s comprehensive encyclopedia 
of world aviation	 . $35

297 	 TEARE, T.D.G. EVADER. The house at Revigny-sur-Orain that 
sheltered Allied escapers of all nationalities. Lond. Hodder & Stoughton. 
1954. (2nd imp) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 256pp. b/w plates. Sl. foxing else a 
very good copy. 	  $24

298 	 THAI CULTURE NEW SERIES. COLLECTION OF NINE 
VOLUMES IN THIS SERIES.  Bangkok. Fine Arts Department. B.E. 
2511 - 2514. (1968-1971) All Dec.wrapps. Various pag. b/w plates. Staples 
sl.rusty else very good copies. The collection	  $35

299 	 THOMSON, Arthur Alexander. CRICKET: THE GREAT 
CAPTAINS.  Lond. Stanley Paul & Co. Ltd. 1965. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
208pp. (a little foxing) b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st ed. English cricket 
writer A. A. Thomson began as a drama critic for the Radio Times, but 
his passion for cricket, & Yorkshire cricketers in particular, saw him 
drawn to pen over 60 books on cricket. 	 $22

300 	 THOMSON, David.  THE NEW BIOGRAPHICAL 
DICTIONARY OF FILM.  N.Y. Alfred A. Knopf. 2010. Or.cl. Bound in 
quarter cloth. Dustjacket. 1076pp. Very good copy. Now in its 5th edition, 
updated & now with 130 new entries, this biographical dictionary of 
film is the finest reference book ever written about movies. 	 $27

301 	 TILDEN, Jill. (Ed). FIRST UNDER HEAVEN. The Art of Asia. 
Lond. Hali Publications Limited. 1997. Folio. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 224pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour and black & white. Very good copy. 1st ed. 
A multi-faceted journey through the artistic cultures of China, Japan, 
Korea, Tibet, Central Asia, Persia, India & Indonesia. Arranged by 
thematically from Timurid art to Mughal metalwork. 	 $45

302 	 TIPLING, David. BIRD PHOTOGRAPHY. Choosing the 
best destinations. Planning a trip. Taking great photographs. Lewes 
(UK) Photographers’ Inst.Pr. 2005. Roy.8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 151pp. 
Profusely illustrated in colour. Fine. 1st ed. 	  $24

303 	 TOLSTOY, Nikolai. PATRICK O’BRIAN. The Making of 
the Novelist. Lond. Century. 2004. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 512pp. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. Nikolai Tolstoy’s signature on a sticker 
affixed to the title page. Richard Patrick Russ 
had an oppressive childhood & changed his name 
by deed poll after the war to Patrick O’Brian. 
His precocious talent for writing manifested in 
his 20 novel set on the Royal Navy. 	 $75

304         TURNBULL, Victoria. PANDORA.  
Lond. Francis Lincoln. 2016. 4to. Col.ill.silk. 
30pp. Profusely illustrated in colour. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Pandora is a fox who lives alone 
in a junk yard. One day she rescues a blue bird 
that she nurses back to health & the bird helps 
her collect trinkets until she is strong enough to 
fly away, but... 	 $25

305        UPDIKE, John. SELF-CONSCIOUSNESS.  
Norwalk, Connecticut. Easton Press. 1989. Bound 
in full leather, elaborated gilt decorated. 257pp. 
a.e.g. Bound-in marker ribbon. Easton Press 
bookplate on half-title. Fine. 1st ed. Signed by 
John Updike. Memoirs of the acclaimed author. 	
	 $125

306 	 VAUGHAN, Richard. SEABIRD CITY. A 
Guide to Breeding Seabirds of the Flamborough 
Headlands. Otley. West Yorkshire. Smith Settle 

1998, Col.Ill.wrapps. 206pp. Many col & b/w ills. Very good copy. 1st 
ed.  		  $24

307 	 WALLACE, Alfred Russel. THE WORLD OF LIFE. A 
Manifestation of Creative Power, Directive Mind and Ultimate Purpose. 
New and Cheaper Edition. Lond. Chapman and Hall, Limited. 1914. 
(New ed) Red cloth with black lettering to front cover, & gilt lettering to 
spine. 408pp. Cloth with slight fading to top & foredge of front cover & 
some discolouration to spine. Tail of spine damaged. Good copy. English 
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biologist & anthropologist, Alfred Russel 
Wallace, independently conceived the theory of 
evolution through natural selection in 1858 after 
extensive fieldwork in the Amazon basin. 	 $30

308 	WALTER, Ellery. THE WORLD ON ONE 
LEG.  N.Y. G. P. Putnam’s Sons. 1928. Original 
gilt-lettered blue cloth. 325pp. t.e.g.  Cloth with 
fading to spine & some discolouration to corners 
of boards. b/w frontispiece with tissue guard & 
other b/w plates. Good copy. 1st US ed. Walter 
Ellery was an amputee who recounts his journey 
through discrimination & prejudice.	  $33

309       WALTON, Susana. WILLIAM WALTON. 
Behind the Facade. Oxford. Oxford University 

Press. 1988. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 255pp. b/w 
plates. Very good copy. Acclaimed English 
composer William Walton, was the enfant 
terrible of English music in the 1920s & 30s, he 
was adopted by Sacheverell Sitwell & family 
who encouraged his unconventional music 
style. 	 $30

310             WARREN, Alan. SINGAPORE 1942. 
Britain’s greatest defeat. Singapore. Talisman. 
2002. 8vo. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 370pp. (sl foxing) 
Inscription on ffe. b/w plates. Very good copy. 
1st ed. The surrender of Singapore on the 15th of 

February 1942, with the capture of over 120,000 men, was the greatest 
and most humiliating defeat in British history and the high point of 
Japanese expansion.	  $30

311 	 WEEKS, Lewis G. “A LIFELONG LOVE AFFAIR”. The 
Memoirs of Lewis G.Weeks, Geologist. Westport, Ct. Weeks Petroleum. 
1978. Or.dec.cl. 138pp. b/w ills. Very Good copy in the slip-case. 1st 
ed. Posthumously published memoirs of the renowned American 
geologist. 	 $30

312 	 WILKES, Roger. SCANDAL. A Scurrilous History of Gossip. 
Lond. Atlantic Books. 2002. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 363pp. b/w plates. Fine 
copy. Explores the power of gossip and scandal.	  $24

313 	 WILLIAMSON, George Charles. PORTRAIT MINIATURES. 
Text by Dr. George C. Williamson. Edited by Charles Holme. Lond. The 
Studio. 1910. 4to. Col.Ill.wrapps. 31pp. + 56pp of col & b/w plates. (a 
little foxing) Very good copy. Miniature portraits developed out of the 
techniques used in illuminated manuscripts & were popular among the 
16th century European & English elites until photography arrived in the 
19th century.	  $33

314 	 WIRES, Richard. THE CICERO SPY AFFAIR. German Access 
to British Secrets in World War II. Perspectives on Intelligence History, 
David Kahn, Series Editor. Lond. Praeger Publishers. 1999. Or.bds. Qtr.
cloth. Dustjacket. 265pp. b/w ills + a map. Very good copy. 1st ed. Elyesa 
Bazna was a secret agent for Nazi Germany during WWII, operating 

under the code name ‘Cicero’. He was the valet to Hughe Knatchbull-
Hugessen, the British Ambassador in Ankara, Turkey. $	 24

315 	 WISE, David. THE SPY WHO GOT AWAY. The inside story 
of the CIA Agent who betrayed his country. Lond. Collins. 1988. Or.bds. 
Dustjacket. 288pp. Inscription on ffe. b/w plates. Very good copy. 1st 
ed. Central Intelligence Agency operative Edward Lee Howard, was the 
first US agent to defect to the Soviet Union. He sold the agencies most 
sensitive information, & evaded nets to capture him.	 $24

316       WORSLEY, Lucy. IF WALLS COULD 
TALK. An Intimate History of the Home. Lond. 
Faber and Faber Limited. 2011. Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
351pp. col & b/w plates & b/w ills. Very good 
copy. 1st ed. Lucy Worsley is Chief Curator at 
Historic Royal Palaces & explores why medieval 
people slept standing up, why Samuel Pepys never 
gave his mistresses an orgasm, & many other 
aspects of social history. 	 $35

NEW NATURALIST SERIES

317 	 BRITAIN’S STRUCTURE & SCENERY. By L. Dudley Stamp. 
Lond. Collins. 1949. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 255pp. col & b/w plates & 
ills. Very good copy.  	 $33

318 	 BRITISH BIRDS OF PREY. A study of Britain’s 24 diurnal 
raptors. By Leslie Brown. Lond. Collins. 1982. (rep) Or.bds. Dustjacket. 
400pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w plates. Very good copy.  	 $45

319 	 BRITISH TITS. By C. M. Perrins. Lond. Collins. 1980. (rep) 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 304pp. Dustjacket covered in plastic. b/w plates. Very 
good copy.  	 $45

320 	 THE NEW NATURALIST. FARMING AND WILDLIFE. By 
Kenneth Mellanby. Lond. Collins. 1981. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 178pp. b/w 
plates. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy. 1st ed. 	  $50
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321 	  HEDGES. By E. Pollard, M. D. Hooper and N. W. Moore. Lond. 
Collins. 1979. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 256pp. b/w plates & ills. Dustjacket 
covered in plastic. Very good copy.  	 $45

322 	  THE HIGHLANDS & ISLANDS. By F. Fraser Darling and J. 
Morton Boyd. With 6 colour photographs and 50 photographs in black-
and-white. Lond. Collins. 1973. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 336pp. b/w plates & 
ills. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy. 1st ed.  	 $40

323 	  THE LAKE DISTRICT. A Landscape History. By W. H. Pearsall 
and Winifred Pennington. Lond. Collins. 1973. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 320pp. 
b/w plates. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy. 1st ed.  $45

324 	  MAN & BIRDS. By R. K. Murton. Lond. Collins. 1973. (rep) 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 364pp. b/w plates & ills. Dustjacket covered in plastic. 
Very good copy. 	  $45

325 	  MAN & THE LAND. By L. Dudley Stamp. With 35 colour 
photographs. 46 photographs in black and white. 52 illustrations in the 
text. Lond. Collins. 1973. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 272pp. col & b/w ills. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy.	   $35

326 	  THE MOLE. By Kenneth Mellanby. With 18 photographs and 
35 text figures. Lond. Collins. 1974. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 159pp. b/w 
plates & ills. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy. 	  $35

327 	  MOUNTAINS & MOORLANDS. By W. H. Pearsall. Lond. 
Collins. 1977. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 312pp. col & b/w plates & ills. 
Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very good copy.  	 $40

328 	  A NATURAL HISTORY OF MAN IN BRITAIN. Conceived 
as a study of changing relations between Men and Environments. By H. 
J. Fleur and M. Davies. Lond. Collins. 1970. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 320pp. 
col & b/w plates & ills. Very good copy. 	  $35

329 	  NATURE CONSERVATION IN BRITAIN. By Sir Dudley 
Stamp. Lond. Collins. 1974. (rep) Or.cl. Dustjacket. 273pp. Dustjacket 
covered in plastic. Very good copy. 	  $45

330 	  WADERS. By W. G. Hale. Lond. Collins. 1981. (rep) Or.cl. 
Dustjacket. 320pp. b/w plates & ills. Dustjacket covered in plastic. Very 
good copy. 	  $40

331 	  WILD FLOWERS OF CHALK & LIMESTONE. By J.E.Lousley. 
Lond. Collins. 1950. Or.cl. Dustjacket. 254pp. Inscription on ffe. col & b/w 
plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed.  	 $30

332 	  WOODLAND BIRDS. By Eric Simms. Lond. Collins. 1971. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 391pp. b/w plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed.  $40

333 	  BRITISH THRUSHES. By Eric Simms. Lond. Collins. 1978. 
Or.cl. Dustjacket. 304pp. b/w plates & ills. Very good copy. 1st ed.  $45






